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deral Bureau of Inuestipr  m -

Mnited States Bepartment of Jusfice
Washington Field Division, Room 1106

- v ro Merca 3, 1947
rx ol 00-17483

Director, FBI

RE: SECURITY MATTER

. , BAT:HAY GREGORY

’ Dear Sir: " SILVERNAST:R, was., et al
ESRIONAGE

It is recommended that a Security Index card be prepared
relative to the individual named below:

0}
Name: SCL ADLTR ] y
Aliases: SCZLOBTL ATLIR, SC-LOIER ADLTR, SCLOMON ADLIR

Residence Address: c/o U. Sn kmbassy, Eanking, China

Business Address: Treasury Attache, U. S. Zmbassy, Nanking, Cnina

N\ . . . A
: Native Born Alien ) X. Naturalized Y ‘,g W
. 7
s B | MY
f} S R b . ) N
SR Y Communist German Miscellaneous 47
. .

—— Fascist (Italian)

’

Japenese

[
ALL INFORMATIN CONTAINEDY o

) _ Ny
Date of Birth Auvgust 6, 1909 HEREIR 1S G \qgr}ED ng"’ .
Leeds, Englend : - PV N

Place of Birth g

" - p
Entered U. §. 2-20-39 at dew YoB:ATilé—/léT—zrfg;’Y I A J
Naturalized (date) S-3-40 o s—30421W
Naturalized (place and Court) Washington, D. C., U. S. District Court.

FATEIR:  §INAIMDLER, born in Polend  vyery truly yours, Lo

H0TEER:  BESSIZ™OSILSON, born in Poland

WIFE : DCROTHY PO RICHABDSOK, born
- 8-3-18 in Altoonsa, Pe,

WIFZ's FATIER: _LAWRE:'CENRICHARDSON

WIFE's )IOTHE=R: DOROTEYQLICHARDSO}?,

BOTH BCRi- IN UNIT=D STAT:S,

ABHI: EHY - KIGOORDEL o B2

SAC
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Mederal Burean n§ Inuestipal 1

TAnited Btates Brpartment of Justice
Yashington Field Division, Roon 16U6
Merch 3, 194"

IN REPLY, PLEASE REFER TO

'100-17493

PILE NO

AIT IHFORMATION CONTAINED
HERE!: 13 UROLASSIFED

Director, FBI DA'}Eﬁ /L %% -

SECURITY MATT
(AT=-17 GREGCR.Y SILVERMATTZR, was., €
Dear Sir: ESPICIAGE

It is recommended that a Security Index card be prdpared - f
relative to the individual named below:
‘ »
Name:  WILLIA EEXRY TAYICR J
Aliases: ¥Yillian H“Teylor Bill Taylor X‘Iill ’

3 Residence Address: 3120 5lst Flace K.Y.
v'*\’.. veshington, D. C.

-~  ~ b = 4 » ‘1
Susiness Address: Interrnctional ilonetery Fund ~ . G}
il 1z1c H Street, 3.Y., woshington T. C. \\/5‘}13

——_____ Native Born ______ Alien X Naturalized 3‘3(“'"'%9

!5/ PR -
X  Gemmmrist German Miscellaneous

~ Fascist (Italian) Japenese

Date of Birth 3-30-06
Place of Birth Revelstoke, British Coluuble
Entered U. S. Jorolulu on x® September 24, 136 L;

Naturalized (date) 3-30-40 _ ]
Naturalized (place and Court) zonolulu, Eawail

Fether: Kot lknown

Kother: " T % Very truly yours,
Wife: DOROTEY GRLY/ TAYLCR, born

10-17-06 in Hew York City
Wifele father: Not lkmown
Yife's mother: ¥ n

Y % P .t
ABE: TEW A “orpy,.
v & - ‘ Yo
R b e D{D%
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fs; Bpecial Agent in Charge
\ 2

Washington, D.C :
RE: SECURITY MATTER

Dear Sir:

Please be advised that a security index card has been
prepared at the Bureau, captioned as follows:

Kame: NILLIAX HENRY TAYLOR
Aliases: William H. Taylor, Bill Taylor, Will Taylor

ke ki
3120 518t Place NA . 4
Wasnington, D.C. (Res.) DECUS/SU:‘Eogv .._.,5:.,.,@&'

oFf 2.7 L crefad ancccancencd

International Monetary Fund
1818 H Street, H.XW

Washington, D.C. (Bus.)

“MNote: SI cepd #Bowddc&ptrinsshigct 84 EnBUGSdANmmeXifitely for accuracy against
the information contained in your files, and the Bureau should be informed of
any discrepancies. You will prepare without delay a 5" x 8" white card cap-
tioned as above and reflecting your investigative case file number for filing
in your Confidential Security Index Card File. .In the event the above caption
is not correct, the card you prepare ghould be correctly captioned, and the
Bureau should be informed of the correct caption.

i
The caption of the card prepared and filed in your Office must be

kept current at all times and the Bureau immediately advised of any changes
made therein in that connection.

' - Very truly yours, .

w. Tolson COMMUNICATIONS SECTION { |
g: Ei A TRm

5 g ——— MAILED 11 L. Mooven
e — cne 10 * &
Rme——— 1 ¢ NnR 131947 PM. Yy

-, igan

~. Gurnéa . . )
E?’ﬁr—n_— FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION A John Edgar Hoover :

Pt U, 8. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Director

\s BoanE———— -

@ Qandy

— S A
SO VAR 24 S,
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FBI WaSH FIELD 12/11/46
RECTQR -

(}?.EGORY ESPINAGE R, INFORMANT ADVISED THAT ALCIR HISS CONTEMPLATES f -
R
RESIGNING FROH THE STATR DEPARTMEN T SKORTLY. HE IS ACCEPTING THE OFFICE

ad

OF PRESIDENT OF EI)QHI‘JEGIE ENDOWMENT FOR INTERNATIONAL PEACE BUT HE 1\ }\
WILL BE IN WAS{INO'I‘CEJ A G(DD BIT AND AT THE PRESENT TIME DOERI'T KNOW

.

———— e

/6
o/

FREE AND THOUMT HE HAD BE:N FORGOTTEN AROUT. HE INDICATED HIS NEW JOB
«mm NOT BE AS HECTIC AS HIS PRESENT WORK AND IT WOULD ALSO 0 e MORE %‘
anon. ON DECBIBER TEN INFORUANT ADVISED YARY JANE-KBENEY AND 3 A
HER HISBAND WERE INVITED TO A PAREWELL PARTY BEING PLANNED FOR MARTON ,‘
M (moxmc) AND THEY PLANMED TO ATTEND. ON THE SAME DATE TR B O
o xxmm WERE DINNER GUESTS AT THE HOME OF Gazconi‘-gnmmsm. ON THB L ﬂ

- AN EARLY APPOITFI'MENI‘ Q¥ DECEMBER NINE INTORMANT ADVISED 'nm" ey Tacoorr o
_ CONFERRED AT cmm'r LENCTH W TH %ﬁ}_@gop NEW TORK WI™Y Rzmmcs TOWE
o PaoBLms D mmrcmmrs FOR HIS ACCEPTANCE Or A POSI'IICN WTH THE
1 : ,A"\ -
mrmcn. oy AMERT CAN BUSTNESS. momur‘ ADVI?@THAT ViCTOR Beto s
| AISO BERN ommmngz SAME POSITION, nﬁ%&

-ul a¢ mn- - KU \-ﬁD“
E PARTIES AND (OVTAIPLA
¥ 5~ . e
DECRMBER FOUREEN 16 ‘ST 10 TE BoarD OF
. . A ‘;IC‘, £ : - ~ &
CEIAED A y ,;:A\ ( x"&qp;‘. '
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: IGRKWASREQUESTEDTO(DVER
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Vileaus ' W S A T ST S IO S YOS P
=3 S, .

:'LG- _“ ,,,4.,-.~
3
-~ ’ , o -
’ - V‘%
ad """,
* A

OF HIS EMPLOYMENT 4T THE S'I‘ATE DEPARTW‘]‘JT HE INII[CA"'ED HE HAS BEEN mRICIN

\ ————————— st e AT T e
OV SQUETHING FOR, $QE TIME WHICH 13 0OING T | DEVELOP HERE D THE PRI VATE
BUSINESS LINE. ORMANT ADVISED ON DECRMBER TEN GREGORY SILVERMASTER

LUNGHED ¥ 0 DEWEYAIDERSON AND INDIVIDUALS IDENTIFIED BY INFORMANT (LY

A;'s)@f_t_p (PHONETIC) mﬁ)@v__(mowm) THESE INDIVIDUALS WERE

AFPARENTLY FORMER ASSOCTATES OF SILVERMASTER AT THE WAR ASSETS ADMINI STRA-
TION AND THEY INDICATED THEY WOULDA CON 7ER FURTHER g1 A REPORT REGARDING THE
NAR ASSETS ADMINISTRATION AND ITS PROGRAM. ON THE SAME DATE GREGORY
SILVERMASTER CONFERRED WITH P ER OF NYC. PAL{TR WE3RR ADVISED

HE HAD ARRANGED A MEETING FO st:[LvaAsmmmmBsropm'
NEW YORKER HOTEL AT NINE A.M., [DECRMEER ELEVEN, WITH AN mmvxmu. THAT
sn.vmmsrm HAD BEEN VERY oUS TO MEET. stvmus-rm MADE me'mxrs
TO IEAVE ON THE PEMNSYLVANTA LROAD AT THO' A.M., DECEMBE\R ELEVEN | m

i smrmcu 'I!{EHEI’YORXER Hommpmcz

G

TN
’ A

| sn.mmsmz UNDER myszcu. ,»vmmcz. J

. B G e
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Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
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X Deleted under exemption(s) 'E,
material available for release to you.

with no segregable
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] Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
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Hnited Btates Prpartment of Justice
New York, N. Y.

/ ( ' ¥ederal Burran of Inuestigation

) I W 1 /3¢ o T
' 2092 PuT Ho /&/’i

Director, FBI 7

February 15, 1947

GIRS
Re: GREGORY ,

ESPIONAGE - R
Dear Sir: \ '5/

There is being set out herein an account of Confidential Informant
GREGORY'S recent attempts to enforce her demand for on vear's severance
salary which she claims was promised to her by JO}DIMLDS, President
and sole stockholder of the U. S. Service and Shippifig Corporation, and par-
ticularly the contacts between GREGORY and attorney Thomas J. Donegan.

On January 24, 7, GREGORY held a prolonged telephonic conver-
sation with CHARIES EWRM&N of the law firm of Clark, Carr and Ellis,
and after extended disfussion, during which time Yr. BAXNERVAN represerted
to GREGORY that he thought he was acting with full authority from his client,
a compromise figure of $10,000 in full settlement of all GREGORY'S claims
against the corporation was reached. On that date it was further decided
that ¥r. BANNFRMAN and GREGCRY would confer the following day in order that
appropriate entires might be made on corporate records so as to reflect the
decision to pay her this amount. On January 25, 1947, however, GREGCRY pro-
ceeded to Mr. BANNERV¥AN'S office and was informed that he was not in and

his whereabouts unknown to his office. It later developed that at the time
she was in his office, Mr. BANNERVAN was in fact at the office of the U. S.
Service and Shipping Corporation, and the net result of the confusion as to
the meeting place was that there was no meeting that day. During that
weekend GREGORY communicated telephonically several times with Special

Agent T. G. Spencer and expressec her deep apprehension that Mr. BANNERMAN
was not acting in good faith and that it appeared to her she was being vic-
timized. L
. R
On January 27, 1947, Special Agent J. V. Kelly conferred with
GRTGORY, at which time she was advised to proceed to her office in routine
fashion inasmuch as it was felt that she probably would receive some word
from Mr. BANNERMAN th#t day. Subsequently that day she advised that }r.
BANNERVAN and a Mr JCROUCH of his firm had arrived at the corporation offices},
had collected all“the corporate books and records, as well as the seal,

and that BANNFRMAN had informed her that he had consulted with his client

who told him he grould ngis@ormeile to the previous compromise of his of :«’),

JVK:RAR . !/\ nm;)[ﬁ ‘5’5‘“02"§0 3 ’

ss-1460%5

R iy » |
V20N RS TP e
' 62@83‘?}%62;{‘ ¢ ) 78 q

COPIES DISIROyED



JI¥ :PAA ‘ New York, XN. Y.
65-14603

$10,000, but rather that he would offer GREGORY only six months' salary at
a monthly rate of $600 rather than $800, and that from that total of §3,600
would be subtracted the $2,000 cash bonus which GREGORY received at Christ-
mas in 1946. These developments very seriously upset the informant, inas-
ruch as she had expected to receive at least §10,000, and she became very

insistent on the proposition of securing an attorney immediately to take
any possible action.

Assistant Special Agent in Charge Belmont of this Division tele-
phonically furnished Mr. J. K. ¥umford at the Bureau a summary of the above
developments on January 27, 1947, and suggested that it might be advisable
to have former Assistant Special Agent in Charge Thomas J. Donegan handle
GREGORY'S claim, inasmuch as he had considerable knowledge concerning the
case and of course could be entrusted with all details of the matter. It
was pointed out by Mr. Belmont that if GREGORY were to secure an attorney
at randor it might conceivably happen that she would disclese tc him facts
which might result in embarrassing the Bureau's position in the matter,
as well as possibly jeopardizing any future prosecutions in this case.

On January 28, 1947, Yr. “umford infecrmed ¥r. Belmont that it
would he satisfactory for GREGCRY to be referred to Nr. Donegan, who was im-
mediately notified by )Mr. Belmont, and subsecuently that day conferred per-
scrn2lly with him in the New York Cifice. ¥r. Donegan informed ¥r. Belmont
that he would of course be very happy to be of any assistance in the matter,
although he pointed out that if the claim subsecuently resulted in litigation
it might become necessary to have the trial of the matter handled by another
attorney so far as the Court aspects of the case were concerned. He was of
the opinion, however, that REYNOLDS' position is ¥ery vulnerabjlé inasmuch as
his previous associations with persons like ABROWCER, LEM IS, and
other Comrunist Party functionaries woulcd of colirse be brought into the open
in the event he elected to allow the matter to go to trial. It was particu-
Jarly felt that REYNOLDS would not care to have publicly known the fact that
of the initial £20,000 investment in his firm, £15,000 of it was personally
supplied by LEM HARKIS, undoubtedly out of Communist Party funds. Mr. Donegan
offered to consult with GREGORY at her convenience, and an appointment was
accordingly made for the morning of January 29, 1947, at his office, 110
East 42nd Street, New York City. Mr. James Strickland of the Bureau was in-
lformed by ¥r. Belmont of these late developments on January 29, 1947.

Cn Jamuary 29, 1947, Mr. Donegan informed Mr. Belmont that earlier
that day he lmd conferred with GREGORY and also said that he had telephonically
communicated with attorney BANNERMAN to notify the latter that he was repre-
senting GREGORY. It might be noted that when BANNERVAN told GREGORY on
January 27, 1947, that his client had not backed up his compromise offer,
he candidly informed her that he felt she should retain an attorney and gave
her the impression that his own client was ecting in a very realcitrant manner,
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JUK:RAA New York, N. Y.
65-14603 :

and that the matter might be settled without much trouble if an attorney
*  representing GRCGORY made an appearance.

On January 30, 1947, Special Agents Spencer and Kelly conferred
with Mr. Donegan at his request, and he indicated at that time that he felt
GREGORY might have a good cause of action on the theory of an anticipatory
breach of contract, and he was of the opinion that judging from the con-
ciliatory remarks made by Mr. BANNERVAN, a settlement would probably be
forthcoming, although he realized that REYNOLIS is an unusual person and at
the present time is drinking excessively and probably is not in full control
of his faculties at all times. ¥r. Donegan declared that if a settlement
offer were not forthcoming within a very few days, he felt that the best

rocedure would be for him to serve a summons and complaint on BANNZRKAN,
who had previously acknowledged that he would accept service for the cor-
poration.

research on the matter and felt at that time that the position of the Chase
National Bank as to their refusing payment for the £5200 item drawrn by in-
formant in January, 1947, payment of which was stopped on the basis of
REYNOLTS' oral instructions, was probably sound and could not successfully
- be attacked because there was no indication of bad faithon the bank's part,
Tk and that they could even petition the Court for permission to place the amount
ey in escrow pending decision as to whether REYNOLDS' oral revocation of in-
formant's previous written authorization to sign corporation checks was valid.
He also recuested on this occasion that there be made available to him a cer-
tified copy of the Articles of Incorporation of the U. S. Service and Shipping
Corporation, and Special Agent Spencer secured and forwarded to him a copy
of these Articles on the following day.

\ On February 4, 1947, Mr. Donegan advised trat he had done some

On February 11, 1947, Agents Spencer and Kelly again conferred

" [with ¥r. Donegan at his request, and at that time he advised that he had
completed a preliminary draft of a complaint and checked with them as to
certain factual matters as to dates of employment which he set out in the
complaint. He was not overly optimistic at this time as to GREGORY'S chances
of ultimate success in the event this claim goes to trial, but he again ex-
pressed the opinion that he did not feel REYNOCLDS could allow the matter to

go that far because of the obvious embarrassing publicity that would result.
It is tc be noted that his complaint as drawn contained no allegations of
GREGORY'S association with Communist Party functionaries or any other
material which might jeopardize the Bureau's position in the premises; neither
was there any mention of the origin of the corporation's funds nor of REYNOLIS!
contacts with BROWIER, et al. Mr. Donegan said he would make available to

this office copies of his complaint as finally drawn after it had been
erified by GHEGORY.

On February 13, 1947, GREGORY advised agents that she had that day

-3 -
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conferred with Mr. Donegan and had verified the complaint he had drawn,

# whi ch asks a judgment in total sum of $12,400. At the time of dictation of
this letter, no advice has been received from Mr. Donegan as to whether he
has as yet caused this summons and complaint to be served, nor have any
copies been received. As soon as these papers are made available by him,
however, they will be immediately forwarded to the Bureau. ¥Nr. Donegan
{ndicated that due to the congestion of the trial calendar in the New York

Supreme Court, it will be at least a year before this matter could be brought
l on for trial.

On February 14, 1947, GREGORY departed by Pan-American World Air-
ways for a three weeks' vacation in San Juan, Puerto Rico, and it is not
anticipated that there will be any necessity for her to be contacted during
that period. It is to be noted, however, that this office did recuest the
’ Bureau to instruct San Juan to secure hotel accormodations for her there,

l*‘ and she was told to contact Special Agent in Charge Schlenker telephonically
upon her arrival there in order to secure current advice as to her ac-

W Q commodations.

Very truly yours,

EDWARD SCHEIDT, rayl
SAC

cc - Washington Field
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ESPIO r - R j watne Tume
(Julu M. Mu-j ‘
¢

JULES KORCETEN left San Juan, Puerto Rico via Pxn Amerioan World
for New York City. Scheduled for

Airwsye Plight #218, on Februery 22, 1847 £
7:30 P.X., the plene left Sen Juan at 10:45 P.M. P.A.W.Ah, records reflected

hig cegtinetion address &s 110 Christopher Street, New York City; however, /.
his suitocase was tagged in hic neme for 114 Emst 32nd Btreet, Few York City, ;

There + JULES KORCEIEY iz the individus

»calso indicdtion :
brought & letter written by L%ﬁf/:&mn ¢ Communist in New York City, for

Party leaders ir Puerto Ricoe he Executive Committee of the PARTIDO - L
COMUNISTA PURRTORRIQUERO will discuse thie letter st its meeting on Merch 1, ‘;
947, and its comtents &re¢ not yet knowne It was delivered to BRANDOKN - \:ké

who turned it over to Party leaders jn San Jusne It i ed that
FRIS, re— 4

ERMAK, together h HAPI MAK enc LEO
eently interviewed MIW Few York Party leader, eference
possible financisl suppo y the Communigt Party=USk to the Commumnist Pa
in Puerto Ricos It i pouiblc that her lcf‘:c' mey refer tc that nc‘?i)
- . he - u

tances will be inoorport."od in & fl ,

é_‘uc,?é ? jL

Detsils con»crzinb these
rcport to the Bureau tosfollow, . ?3‘

g/é s

AC :GEE 5""‘ '

ss.o1s . ¢ Declassify oa: OADR
sc-Washington !‘101& iy - 7/40
(2) (es-ueos & 100-8335)

bU\\AR Lol B

A u.ﬂuu“.\! “f..x\.. .mxuhﬁ‘&-..;‘:‘...,_.;__ P
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COFY:™Q i ‘ 77 . A i
! ) N Washington, D.Z. '
L Febraury 2L, 1947 : ‘
- PERSOL AL AND corrFMNTIAL
i 2Y SPiCIAL MESSGER
C P
ravd

v Lieutenant General Hoyt S. Vandenberg
Director, Central Intslligence Group

- -

~ashington, D. C,

mee ecceasvacoa

Dear General Vandenbergs

' , Reference is made to your letier dated February 18, 1947,
‘ - wherein you referred to a recent routine security check of Donald M.

Davies, an applicant for a position in your organization, during the course

of which it was learned that Duncan C. Lee, a former employee of the

Office of Strategic Services, is the subject of investigation by this Bureau.

! ' New War De;?ar?m?nt Building - R /AA (,/)7/32
21st and Vire Avenue, N. V. “}J

; St and Virrinia Avenue, | Jal_,gp

i

N VERPOY Eal =t S TE nsitaan

With reference to the stavement in your letter that a general

{ investigation of every employee of your organization who may be in
. contact with Lee might joepardize inquiries being currently conducted,

I wish to advise that such a general investigation will in no way affect

our investigation of Lee and his associatds.

i The 1list of names which accompanied your letter will be

: checked in accordance with your request in ordsr to Qétermine if any of

: them are known contacts of Duncan C. liag or other jndividuals under

% A similar investigztion. When'this check has be'n made you will be
advised of-any findings which involve any of your employees. '

R o P S .V‘.‘:‘H‘vSincsrgly yours, -
s T John Edgar Hoover '~ S
RIS R T . % .Director . _ .
FLJ 2mpd e R B AR I
[ - A ;._r”_;j,‘ » DR - = — - R L _.?_ —
‘ '_ ° - S - ES R . ,4* ) a ‘..;‘_ L e e _. . "":"\:‘_\ -
= <¢¢c &« Liaison-- - - ST

AN

' LY
|7 1 2 1547

g
l
o
:
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N OF OUE NICE STORY' NHICH STORY SHB APPARENTLY HAD RELATRD AT PARTY EVENING }@
) O

»

FEBRUARY TWENTYFOUR. DOROTHY ALSO STATED SHE WANTED TO LEARN THE IDENTITI s&
V.

)

| oF THE PERSON WED ACCOMPANTED TEEIR DOCTOR FRIEND WHOM MARY JANE et wim N
- BEE SAW THE DOCTOR. EXACT SIGNIFICANCE OF ABOVE CONVERSATION NOT KNOWN. ':)
; ,} wmmmsmwmromcwmm BETNEEN RUSSINIXON AND AERNER _
\ w ALSO WISHED DR.JRBC AND mm@ BAT COULD BECOME N ¥
. QUAINTED AS THIS SEOULD 8E A FRUITFUL ACQUAINTANCE. ON FEBRUARY' mmn"rvz
B@%w MARY JANE HAD IENGTHY CONVERSATION. SMITH mmcuzn i

Y, WANTS TO GIVE FARTY FOR MARY JANE_BEFCRE SHE LEAVES, MAEY IANET INDICATED T 'D -

]

.:.:" . .
QYL Q

’
o~

AT ) e -
—rtamn o

L3

Je
(,‘—L

SHE PLA‘HMZDTO@TONEWIORKTHURSDAYAFTERHOONIFSHEH&\RSBOUTHEB

K % - R T SR

PISSPORT OTIERWISE N’Kg HONDLY. SHE EEHTIONED SHE 'IOUI.D IN'.}UIRE HONCHALU&;LI

TR iefie

--—{usovr Issumcz oF PASSPORT xs SHE- DOKS NOT m'ro APPE&R comxmm . "SYITH }f"
»  TRQUIRED TF ARY JANE FAD TALKED mn VATNARDAFRTIZR WHEN ¥ TORK 5& Ny

00'1 . . - 7. 0";‘ (]9

sm: sumn SHE ¥OULD O S0 TF SKE &N A 2F iy

‘ay®

" .
-_—te
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'FEYSICAL SURVETLLANCE REVEALED (FAlER

PROCEEDED TO MAYFLOWER HOTEL AND KNOCKED AT WHITNEY'S DOOR. THE LATTER \o\
CLIE OUTSIDE EOOY AND WAS OVERHEARD TO VENTTON TWO CHECKS WHICH IF TS
GIVING KRANER. WHITNEY CALLED KRAMER'S ATTENTION TO THE FACT THAT OME
CHECK WAS DATED FEBRUARY TWENTYFOUR ANT ASKED HIM TO SEKD HIM A LETTER
ACKNOWLEDGING ITS RECEIPT. WHITNEY ADVISED KRAMER FURTHER TO START TO
WORK ON THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE. TELS CONVERSATION TOOK PLACE IN ALCOVE

Y0oUTSIDE EITKEY'S DOOR AND OFF MATY CORRIDOE. KRAMER APPARENTLY NOT IN-

VITED I!'1C JEITNEY'S RCOM. EN S2IUARY TRENTYFIVE MILLIR T'DICATED RE

RYPECTR™ TC VISTT NEW YORK NSXT #EFZ. -ON THIS DATE MILLER COMTACTED 1OU
FREED ATVTSING THAT EDWAED r:.\#m*s COULD YOT GFT TOGTTHEF WBTE THEM FOR
LUCH.  PTLLE. STAT®D FE AAD THE 2.2IC TUFORVATION 2UT O THIicE LI
CIRCULATION EF WOULD ADVISE MAYER'FRETD EAS THE INFORMATION. APPARENTLY
MILLER TS CONSIDERING ENGAGING IN A FUSLICATION OF SOME SORT WITH FREED
AND MAYE:, BOTH GOVoFKYENT EMPLOYEZS AT FRESEIT. 1IN THIS CONNFCTION
VILLER TOLD KIS BROTHER THAT HE PLANNED TRIP TO KEW YORK IN REGARD TO
PUBLIC RELATICNS AND WAS CONSIDERING ENTERING BUSINESS WITH COUPLE OTEER
GUYS. ON FEBRUARY TWENTYFIVE A WQHAN WFEEN#@HT‘C_{HNS‘CONTACTED VILLER TC
INQUIRE WHERE SHE COULD OBTAIN INFORKATION CONCERNING AGREEMENT BETWEEN

Je. S. AND Fal.lMA REPUBLIC GOVERNING EXTL_OYEES EMPLCYIT ON AIRPCIT. SHE

MENTIONED THEY HAVE qUITE NULBE"?. OF MEMBERS DOAN IN PANAMA AND EAVe HEARD

TEAT REFUSLIC OF PANAMA IS BUILDING ATPPOnT OUTSID: CANAL ZONE AFD PECriz
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CONCERKS UNIONIZATION MATTER. ON FEBRUARY TWENTYFIVE JOMILL‘A“ CCNTACTED
l’TL;LJi WHO STATED RANDYX(F' L'I'”Q) HAD ST WEALTHY GUy n}-‘O IS PR_ STITIY IN
CANA.DA WHO HAD SEEN THE PLAXS BKFOT.E LEAVING AND WHOSE FRINCIPAL CO.-ENT
!AS HE DID NOT UNDERSTAND WHEY THERE WAS SUCH EMPHASIS ON EASTERN EUROPEAN
THING. GILIMAN STATED BOB SHOULD EXTLAIN REASON EASTEPN EUROPEAN WAS SET

OUT WAS BECAUSE THAT IS WHERE THE BIG L..AJ?.K‘ET ' IS AND IF THEY DESIRFE FURTHER
i T T SrU A

DISCUSSION THEY CAN COME HERE OR GILLMAXN WILL 2O UP THERE. ON FEBRUARY

TWENTYFCUR NORTMAN INDICATED HE WAS CUACHING TY WOOD SO HE COULD ANS:E=R

CONGRESSEAN'S QUESTIONS TOMORROW AND THAT WOOD WAS VERY JITTERY. APPARENTLY

NORTHAN AT OTHEZS I rJo oE0TTCW ~T CTATE DEPARTIENT a7 F AFFRARIYC 20907z

S CLUMRLzETUNAL COVLITTRL. oK FoRRUARY TNLNTYFIVE SILVE CEIAETRE SUITLCIen
JOSEPh“GILLLJ&N INDICATING HE #UULD LEET GLoLiaN IN FRONT OF KIS BUILTING AND
INQUIRING IF HE HAD TOLD THE BOYS. PHYSICAL SURVFILLANCE REFLECTST- SILVER~
<ZASTER HEa™ LUNCH WITH JC- GILIXMAN AND T.C INDIVIDUALS SUB\SEQU’::ITILY IDCZITI-

FIED AS JAEK‘T/ I\éUFMAN AND LEOTFISHMAN, ALL OF WAR ASSETS ADVINISTRATION. OF

FEBRUARY TWENTYFIVE EHLY‘/S_QISDOI\. » 7IFE OF DR. EDJARD U. CCNDOXN, BWVAU OF

~d e

g . \—\‘-—"%
 STANDARDS, CONTACTED HELENYSILVERMASTER LENTIONING AARON ﬁmnow TWAS IN TOWN
S

_ OTHER DAY. EVILY STATED SHE HAD KNO’A’N HIK SINCE TEEN SEVENTEEN WHRY
W

THEY WEN{ 0 SCHOCL IN UMIVERSITY OF CALIFO‘?}« HENEN STATED SHE EA® KNOWN
N {IM TWENTY YEARS AND HE WENT 10 ‘SCHOOL ‘UITHCQ&EQ‘ IN N FIFTEEN.

HELEN INVITED THE CONDONS TO DI’WEH MARCE FIF’I’E‘I\ GORDON MFNTIONED STCPFED

-AT #ARDAN PARK HOTEL. THIS OF QE QBTAT ‘\'E.I LI.,T OF FHONE CALLS :ADT 4D

LUSSTET INCUIRY IN CALIFOINIA )
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. N (]{ FEDERA. BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
L U S DEPARTMENT OF JUST CE
- CONMUNICATIONS SECTION
DEC 11)

TELETYPE .

CONF WASH AND WASH FLD FROM NEW YORK
DIRECTOR AND SAC URGENT

O ;
@REGORY, PIONAGE R. RE WASH FLD TEL DEC.

@ LVERMASTER ARRIVED NYC DEC. ELEVENTH, FORTYSIX, VIA PENN RR AND

ﬁ)ENTIFIED AS SAvA M.’ SANOVICH, YUGOSLAVIAN AMBASSADOR, PRESENTLY

e,

Y REGISTERED AT HOTEL NEW YORKER. SILVERWASTER OBSERVED ENTERING ONE
TVENTYSIX EAST FIFTY SIXTH ST., HOME © éno ELTUS, WHO IS AF}'I

B‘n

WITH THE PAC AND WHO WAS FORMERLY A ASURY DEPT. EMPLOYEE AND

CONTACT OF ROBERT&\@!ILLER AND HARRY DE n-:}qwum:.\ snvznmsm
UNDER SURVEILLANCE AND.QISCREET Erro7r3 WILL BE MADE THROUGH com'm}:mn
SOURCES Eﬁ) DETERMINE IF POSSIBLE THE'PURPOSE OF SILVERMASTERS MEETING

" VITH KASANOVICH.J @ o ) |
‘ SCHEIDT %
| 24
RDED & INDEXED 'év— L ﬁ;
!Dmsnxmsywﬁﬂgﬁo"}d >
; Ma

N7y A}i@
_&\\ﬁf Cﬂ" INEN
68 AR 11191, BERGEE m
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STANDARD Foma: 0. 84 70 \/ \ l d
'Oﬁ‘ice Memm’andzzm « UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

\\ TO s MR. IADD
- ‘x} "FROM : E. G. Fitc
. e FUBJBCT William Naltex"ﬂem ngton (U
e SPECIAL INQUIRY, WiITE H

Pursuant to your instructions, Special AgefAI ‘
R. R. Roach called upon Mr. John R. Steelman, Special Ass:Lstant to the
‘President, this morning and supplied to him orelly information from the
Bureau files concerning William Walter Remington. As’ you will recall,
.Mr, Steelman, on December 16, requested that the Bureau supply to him
lini‘ornatlon available in the Bureau's files in view of the fact that
,femington was being considered for transfer from the old Office of War
‘Mobilization and Reconversion to the White House staff umder Steelman. S
‘Arents Jomes and Roach supplied to ¥r. Steelman the substance of information’
‘prenously compiled and as set forth in the attached copy of a proposed letfer

.tho Steelman which was not sent to him. (‘Ul OORFQE? . ‘Z‘S' kS é’#o R 90?7)‘

~ Upon receipt of this inforzation Mr. Steelman !ﬁd’%t‘ﬁe‘ did not .
interd transferring Remington to the White House payroll would leave
nim with the old OWHMR urnder General Flemming who now hsa

Temporary Controls. Steelman indicated that he interded to informally pass on

tne information supplied by the Rureau to General Flemming for nis information.
Steslman advised that in view of the nature of the information supplied by the
Bureau, did not feel it advisable to fire Remington outright but rather to

permit him to stay on with the OW/R until it was hqulda‘bed thus disposing

Remington. (_\)\ . :&9 ,

Mr, Steelman stated that he greatly appreciated the information supolie t_
- and asked that his appreciation be expressed to Mr. Hoover. During the course of

1the conversation Mr. Steelman asked that the Bureau also check its files on one
éaooh, Mesa.k of the‘f\um (tnls is being madse the subject of a separa.te memorangum ),

)7

\, - WL



e A A tardons. v Mt Gt O\ i i Ak ATk et SAE s sk

Oﬁice Mem’;’dndum e UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT)

TO : D. M. Lﬂd&

. TE:12/16/46
'@ﬂ . M )
: . . i g
FROM E. G. Fitch <¢ /D’ 7 .

AN el S e - o

STANDARD FORNM NO. 84

_ o[/ suBjecT: wrzzal ke eron (_\’)

Special Inquiry - ®hite House

STy R AR RERRE N
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o 9 B 2get
PY O 1 53
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K ¥, John Steelman, Special Assistant to the President,
requested Mr. Roach call upon him at his office in the White House
thds afternoon at which time he asked that the Bureau make an
expeditious check of its files for available information on one y
¥William Remington, (U) .

Mr. Steelman informed Mr. Roach that Remington is under
consideration for transfer to his permanent staff which he will
maintain in his new position as Special Assistant to the President.
Remington, according to Mr. Steelman, is now with the Office of War
Mobilization and Reconversion having served with the OWME Yor the past
year. Steelman stated that he was suspi £ ington from a

S s e

security viewpoint in view of his association with James F. Newnan and
Harolad Stéfﬁi’(uy :
._____// W,

|

. Steelman informed ¥r. Roach that he was now forming a
permanent staff that he could transfer to the White House payroll
but was desirous of having a check made through the Bureau files before
effecting a transfer, MWr. Roach informed kr. Steelman that this matter
would be immediately checked through the Bureau files and that he would
be informed of the results.(U)

RECOMMENCATION

It is suggested this memorandum be referred to the Internal
Security Section for immediate handling and that the results of the
file check be made available to the Liaison Section for personal
gelivery to Mr. Steelman. Lu) '
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Lecember 19, 1946

N ﬂ - \, “‘ M
Bonorabls John R. Sseelman ™ @\»CE

S NAL AKD
Assistant to the President ,@i\c' ‘1@ 9~ ) § SP:CIAL MESSENGLR
the Wnite Bouse SR .

N
Bashington, b C. X&'&@ < 4, ¥ . ,
«F SNz rra S 1.
Dear Dr. Steslmnmi b = N-3k 1

files of this Bureau eoncerning William _ son, who you ars con-
sidering transferring to yowr permanent staff o 1s nov with the Office
of war Mobilisation and Reconversiom. JFor your information and assistance
in oonnection with Remingtem, he is presently a principal subject in an ex-
tensive investigation involving underground Soviet espienage operations
ocsntered in agencies of the United States Government. Set out below is a
summary of the informstion contained in the files of this Bursau concerning
William Ralf/er naningsun.(j))

Refersnce is mads to your request to&infomtion eontained in the

Blg‘round

¥illiam Malter Remington was born it New York City ou Ootober 25,
3917. Me received an A.B. Degres from Dartmouth College in Juns, 1939, and
a M.A. Degree from Columpbia Umiversity in June, 1940, and has oompleted most
of the requirements for & Pn.D. Degree at Columbia University. On June 23,
1939, Remington married Anna Moos. She is the gdaughter of Elisabeth Moos,
mho bas been implicated in Communist activity. 0)

From November, 1940, to December, 1941, Remington was employed at
ausencnt Bouses, Incorporated, as & direstor on a eosmission basis. From
My, 1940, $o June, 1941, he was employed by the Mational Resources flanning
Board as Assistant to the Assistant Direstor. JFrom July, 1941, to Yebruary,
1942, he was employed by the Office of Price Administration ss Assistant %o
the Director. From February, 1942, %o Oetober, 1943, he was employed by the
Sar Productien Board as Assistant %tc the Director. From Oastoder, 1943, to
April, 1944, he wa3 employed by the Sar Produstion Board as Agsistant to the
Director of Orders and Megulations Bureau, and in April, 1944, Remingtom,
was Grafeed into the United States Navy. On aungust 19, 1944, he was com-
slasioned as an ensign and placed on of Naval Intelligente
\ Yor the past ysar bhe bas been

Raconversion. L‘)

Lr. Tolson \
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Implication in Soviet Esplonage

The following informstion reflecting the implication of William
Balter Remington in Soviet espienage operations has been furnished by an
important Soviet espionage agent who was agtive in Sovist espionaye operstions
from appraximately 1938 0 1945 and who severed his connections with the
Soviet Intelligence Serviece in 1945. JFor obvious reasons of security the
identity of this former Soviet agent is mot being revealed and hs is being
referred to wnder the eover name "Gregory." In sonnection with informatica
furnished by Gregory it should be noted that for more than 2 year the most
{ntensive investigation has been conducted on the basis of the information
"furnished by him, which investigation has failed to indicate that the
{nformation furnished by this former Soviet agent is false in any particular
whatever. LU)

In 1938, Oregory then a coafirmed Communist was furnishing infor-
mation to a.person known % bim as F. Brown, who bas been identified as
Yeruccio Marini, an important Italian Cosmunist in New York City, who bas
been frequently reported to have served es an agent of the Communist Inter-
pational. Iuring the Fall of 1938, Marini introduced Jdregory to an indi-
vidual originally known to Gregory 8s "Tim" or "Timmy," who was subsequently
jdentified by Gregory as Jacoh M. Golow (resl name Jakod Eaisin or Harin),
moo {8 known tu have been for/many years & most important Soviet espionage
agent. Oregory from 1538 until Golos died on Kov r 27, 1943, served as
a Soviet espionage agent under Golos' dinction.('ﬁ‘

From at least 1941 until his death in November, 1943, Jacob . Uolos
directed the operstion of a widespread Boviet espionage ring proouring highly
secret and important information through a large number of espionage agents
oscupying positions of greatest importance and the highest trust in vurious
agencies of the United States Government. Gregory was the courier or inter-
mediary betwesn Golos ip New York City and these espiocnage agents in Washing-
ton, D. C., from the Summer of 1941 until the end of 1944. After Golos died
Gregory's efforts were directed by a number of Soviet espicnsie agents known
only to him by cover pames. Gregory was in frequent eontact with thess Soviet
agents wntil late 1945. Many of them have not been identified, but it is
known that the last Soviet superior with whom Oregory was in eontact, known
to Gregory eamly as "Al," was identified as Anatoli Borisovieh Gromov, former
First Secretary of the Soviet Embessy in Bashingten, b. C., who dsparted Irom
the United S8tates en December 7, 19‘5-(0)

) During the period Oregory served as sourier in this espionage opera-
tion be made regular frequent trips to Washington, D. €., to collect inmforme-
tion from ths pumerous Soviet sspionage agents operating in Uoverpmsant agencies
as a part of this espionage ring. Much of the information eonsisted of (ly
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Rexington and his wife were in very close contact with ¥r. and Mrs. Bernard
S8idney Redmont until the Spring of 1946 when Redmont went to Buenos Aires

as a pews correspondent. JIn addition the investigation reflects that the
Remingtons are well acquainted with kelen Orace Heswick-Scott Keenan, com-
monly knowr as Helen 8cott, who has long been a Communist and who has been a
close contact of Captain Nikolai Skriagin, Acting Soviet Maval Attache in
Mashington,”D. C., and Maria Matveevna Filina, formmer Soviet Eubassy smployes,
who is no longer in the United Stater. Skriagin has been strongly suspected
of implication in Soviet espionage activity and Maria Matveevna Filina is a
known Soviet espionage agent. (u

Implication in Communist Activity

Gregory has advised that, during the period he was in contact with
Remington, Remington was & dues paying member of the Communist Party, USA.
On his visits to Washington, Oregory made efforts to collect from Remington
his regular Communist Party dues. It is known and Remington has admitted
that he was a member of a2 number of organizatiors thet have been subject to
considerabls Communist control and have operated as Communist front groups,
including the American Youth Congress, the American Peace Mobiiiszatior, &na
the Cooperative Book Shop. (u,) ’

Other Activity

It is noted that you are already awzre of the associztion betwsen
William %alter Remington, James R. Newmap and Harold Stein, informatiorn con-
cerning the latter two individuals having already been made available to you.(l4)

With assurances of my highest rognrﬁu{ u)

Sincerely yours,
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Oﬂice Me rapdum UNITE STATES GOVERNMENT
TO : MR, TAMM )\ ‘ . DATE: March 5, 1%’1?‘:‘.’%@:

. QlaviT
FROM De M, Ladd Sl a—
E: ’:}3’?3
. - son
SUBJECT: - GREGORY CASE W S
R.': ;:::'b:
. W Pomonetr——
Toledhnn, T
MriDonegan telephonically contacted me and requested that wr

« Nease
I convey this rmation to you, He stated that he and Vincen nn M ol
had gone over the reports in the Gregory Case and have reached the conclusion

that there is no corroborating evidence, that the only evidence available
is the testimony o regory an at, therefore, they plan on preparing a

memor andGE to putenit to THE Attomey Seneral along the generel 1lines, pointing
out that there is insufficlent evidence to authorise prosecution, That the

informant is the only available witness; “there is 5o cal evidence available.

. er, at they are going to suggest that some of the subis e _intervewed

Bureau fgents, inasmuch as it is possible that mme of the subjects might
fumish information which wo permit at a later date the matter to be submi tted
to the Grand Jury. He stated that they had endeawvored to secure an appointment

with the 'Attomey General, but that the earliest date on which the Attomey
General could see them was 3:00 PX on Thursday, M’?.

I made no comment to Mr, Donegan with reference to the Bureau's
views as to this report. He requested, however, that in the event theBureau
'had any views contrary to this, that he be advised and that the memorandum

for the Attorney General could be drafted in accordance with the desires of - -
the Bureau, if the Director so wanted, r
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Oﬁ‘ic‘e Mem(/mndum e UNITED drATES GOVERNMENT
| . Tolson /

[

R ‘TO : The Director . DATE: 1a<7-47 E Ch:gﬁi—_—
' « Mr. Olavim___

- FROM D. X. I.q;dd g / E ﬁ&g

2 Mr ac
SUBJECT: CHARLES-KRarzR, witn alias Cnarles {rivitsky = Eﬁk::::::
‘ ESPIONAL = R W Rarbe————
* e —
- Mr. Quinn Temm_
Parsuant to your rejuest.Jqngre is set out belos an u.-to-aate Tele, Roox_
_SuppAry WemeiAndum conceriin Cnarled™wramer, a priucipal supject in tne e e ———
Tosory Cace, who was, you will recalu, entifiea by the iniormant Lregory
as an important Soviet espionage agent activs in tne so-callea Perlo parallel ~
{from which Gregory was collecting intformation .or nar Soviet supariors. Q) \ \'-Q
You will no:e that the sumnary set out below is divided into thresz subsec-

Allezations ot Gregory, Background and Results of Investigatior

Allezations of Gregory Classified bpﬂﬂ“—”l‘[
Declassify on: 0ADR, /,0 /4

Gregory recalled tnct during Novemder, 1943, Jacob k. Golos, tormer
, nussian a.cnt wno aiea Novemver 27, 1943, stated tn.t torough rarl cro.usr ne
{5 naa recently oeen placed in contact witn a group in wasnin.tun, w. Ce e&rly R
in 1944, Broviaer arranged 8 meetlng Ior UIegory wita represeutatives ol tnis
group in e agartment uid ¢Oaln LUT SN NEW Yorxk City. According to Gregory,
izour inudiviouals Wy welt lui.u3UCEd &b Victes rPerlo, Crarlie aramer, auily
“azaoil and rasaru ritsgesela, as well as Jonn 40t, were in attenuance.

tions ior convenience:

©
>
>

TFIENE

tnere was a discussion concerning tne payment ol
who were known as the Perlo group.
Tuere

, varing this meeting,

“Communist Party dues by this group of individuals,

=also, the group discussec how tney woula receive Communist Party literzture.

=then followed & general discussion a5 to the type ol information wnicn Tnese

.;gpeople, witn the exception of Jonn Abt, would pe szple to furnisa, ana, accoraing

. £ to Gregory, it was apparent that tnese people, inclucing Joan hot, nad been associaiet
& _or some time and nad been engaged in some sort ol espionage 1or parl Bpoggg;;’/;ﬁ

FEMATION CONTATNED -
SUN~Ten

ALL tNTO
HEREIN I

Y

ncicated that he was associauea wigh toe
anu furtaer inaicated tuat ne
wnich type ot inlorm=tion ¥as

Gregory stated that Kramer 1

Senator Kil-ore Committee in wzsnington, D. C.,
would be aole to pass along Capivol Hill gossip,

actually furnished at a later date by Charles Kramer.

s were held by representatives of this group in
wely tnree /

Subseyuent mseting
the apartmenc of kar; °rice, and Cnarles Kramer attended aoproxima

of these meetinzs.
_Gregory recalled that Cnarles Kramer was a friend of Nathan Gregory.

S5ilverm-ster and his wite, Helern 3ilverm2sterl, Wno are prominent incividusls con-
necteu witn this investigation. sramer was likeutse known to Barold Glas:ser,

anq, accoraing to aregory, Vicwor Perlo had indicated that Harold uls..er, who

at one time was a memoelr 01 tue Perlo grouy, haofﬂesg %ﬁken_gway b, scmeone ‘Qilsk?r
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- Investiration reflected that Krazner was very active in acs
Reoresentative Zilis &, Patterson of Califomia in preparirg for bis orimary
campalgn in Celifornia. Krazer went to California with him, but des
efforts, Patterson was decisively defeated in tne priuwary.

(¢t

ItV mazit also be noted thet while liramer was in California assisting
Patterson, ne sigred at thie home of il pomerance, one of tne leadins Cormrmnictis
’ X b =

in the Ios Anlele E:

naT AliCg sarrcw was very activeb

=y is ncilez 1 r

13 - . —— . . .

- . diT wo.oo viec for wel - on anun suvseguenill acted as Cneirran of
: e rxecutive Lomittee. o leiter cated April 30, 1%4U, s:ie sent a 510 Loner
x orasr to Iizavetn Flynrn in tne Coizmnist Party headguarters in vew York City to
1 paly her wzy Ifrom hew Yors« to ashingiton and return in connection witn the
f erence on t i) nel s Yebes . in washington C

Ty
¥

3
T
2
¥ b,\T)
# z marna Dorner in 1945 was tre Bxecutive

Irrec it ~wzen's Comittee of the Arts, Sciences and Pro-
fessions. This organization has primarily followed the Comrmnist Party line
and at the iew Yori: State Convertion of the Communist Party in 1945 it was
announcted that lionel berman, hzzd of the Cultural Section, helped to estatlish
we I,2,C.4.5.P, Eanna Dorner wes also Publicity Director for tne Congress of
American-5oviet Friendship held ilovember o ani 7, 1943, at wadison Sauare
Garden in New York City, and sne does publicity work for the National Council
of American-3oviet Friendship.

wisa e
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ruixshank was listed by the Dies Comrdtiee as a member
oif the wasnington Comrittee for Dewocratic Action. His name also appeared &)l
on a list of members of the American Peoples Lobilization. An acquaintance of
Cruikshanx asserted that the latter had run for a Senate position either in
the State of Connecticut or the United 3tates Senate on a Comrunist ticket
elther in 1941 or 1342 and that Cruikshank personally told this acquaintance
he was on the State Corumnist Comrittee. p)

In 1342 it was stated
that Pohlnar nau been employed by tie Departuent of azficulture since 193

Fls name and that of his wife appeared on e active indices of the American
Peoples .obilization and on the indices of u.c .ashinzton Jookshop. & was b
reported to have atlended a meeting of the american You-h vongress in Uetroit
in 1935 and meetings of the Youn; Communist League in Fitchburg, .assachusetis.

I = Wo L nart )
1n a parace 1n (ctover, L2353, soonsored Uy an orzanization 4h.own as "t-‘.’ives,”b
t oressare ic get their husvalds bacx

wnose menvers called on Uonsress to eler

fromo overseas. Up until seostesber, 1945, ..elen Frucrtoan was resortz=c to ! ave
been very active in Coruzmnist Party Sen Francisco and was xnown to
have contacted Steve lelson, a snown Sovi esnionae acernt, in iew Tor. ity
on iovember 1C

X
O
i
e
K

Josepnson 1s closely associated with numerous indivi duals engarzed
pu ey tanast activity and witn Cowmnist organizations. Fe has been reported
to be an 0ZPU azent and assoclated with persons suspzcted of Russien espiona,e
activities. 1In 1935 he was arrested in Coperhagen, Denmark, with George .ink
and charged with espionage for the Soviet inion. [

0 ()

Ea nan Einliorn is another associate ol rrauers. | His simatare
appeared on the nominating cetition of the Communist Pariy for Septerber 30,
1:4C, ZHe is presently euaployed in the ilew York Mewspaocer duild and on

P -

[ I . Lo :
. . . )
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aarch 19, 1945, kinhorn, William Lewrence, Secretary ol the iew York state
Commumnist Party, and al Landy of the Commnist Farty, contacted an unrmovm
incivizual associzted Wit tne Yoreign Lan:uage Group of the Communiszt Fardy
for the purpose of recommending a friend for an assignment. The conversation
seemcd o indicate tiat this indivicual was to act for tae group at the wnized
Lations Confererce in 3an Francisco ana was to leave for San Francisco on
April 20, 1345.

Witt has been reliably reported as bein a meuber
o1 e Cc.munist Party and was formerly Secretary of the National Laber Re-
lations Zoard. He was closely associated with Lee Pressman o1 the CIC and

P

apoeared as Counsel for the Lomrminist dominated Teachers inion after his resi mation
from the Labor Doard. In 1543 witt was listec as a sponsor o a meeting IC ce
held b tne Peoples Committee and tne llegro Labor Victory Commis :

Saquare Jerden on June 7

a Ted e - T < er oI W
s Ty A ~ S N Lo A : n § 3 T A+ h e ¥
Comminist farty dnderzround apparatus ot VWashington, D, €. 1n the late 1-50C's.
T ~ 2 -~ - ~¥ - ~ + E 1 - T~ .-
iNVesii ZZVlon Las Snowmn 47T ramer made oul a CcheCxX O N v, s2CU,
PR . ot PR tmtaa e D0 3 e 3 ~rn . FE
an~tier suz )eco ir wnis case, deted Jull &o, L-4C, 1n WIE amlunt Ol 3.
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COMEIRENTIAL

: At 5125 FM November 25, 1946, Charles Kramer was observed leaving

Room 249, Senate Office Building, the Patents Committee Room, and proceeding

to the Commodore Hotel, where snortly thereafter he was joined by Martin Popper,
who has long been implicated in Communist activity and for many years has been

a National Officer of the National Lawyers Guild, an organization which has

been subject to considerable Comminist domination. After a conversation lasting
approximately three-quarters of an hour, Kramer and Popper departed ang Kramer
proceeded to the Dodge Hotel Restaurant where he joined the subject, Yictor Pgrlo,
who, it will be recalled, has been an important Soviet Agent, identified by tae
informant Gregory, and who is a known close associate of Kramer..

After dinner Kramer and Perlo proceeded to the office of Senator
Claude Pepper in the Senate Office Building wnere they were joined by Irving
Kaplin, a subject in this investigation, by Harry Magdoff, another subject in
this investigation, and by V. Lewis Bassie, a contact of a mumber of the
individuals identified by Gregory as Soviet espionage azents.

Shortly thereafter Herbert Schimmel, who has been implicated in this
investigation as a close and frequent contact of many of the subjects and wno
for a considerable period of time was Advisor to the Senate Committee on Atomic
Energy, Joined this group. In addition to his contacts with the subjects of
this investigation, it is noted that Schimmel has long been involved in
Commmunist activity.

The individuals named above conferred in Senator Pepper's office for
several hours and Kramer, Perlo, Kaplin, Magdoff, Bassie and Schimmel were
observed leaving the Senate Office Building at 11:30 PM on November 25, 1946.

As noted above, Kramer's contacts with various individuals involved
in both Communist and Soviet activity have been consistent and prolific. It is
interesting to note that on December 27, 1946, Kramer had lunch with Allan
Rosenberg, also identified by the informant Gregory as an individual who was

active while employed by the United States Government as a Soviet espionage
agent,

On the night of January 12, 1947, it is noted that Kramer and Herbert
Schimmel spent considerable time at the residence of Lee Pressman, CIO counsel
who has been in contact with a number of subjects in the Gregory case and who
bas long been deeply involved in Communist activity. It is noted that lee
Pressman's car was on this night parked in front of his residence and it appears
obvious that he was conferring with Kramer and Schimel.
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New York 7, Wew Yo..

Peb 18, 1947

STRICTLY CONNXDE! TIAL
- y | / \
. s - . ;‘gl‘ ¥ ‘* : o ”.-' .
RE: AUBE TZERKD, with allases 15‘:‘ e
INTERNAL SECURITY -~ m e s~
| | | B Ly a/f
Dear 8ir: _ .. 3

Reference is made to the report of Special Agent Jon B. Simmons
~dated Pebruary 18th, 1947 at New York im cnnection with the a captioned
case wherein informetion obtained from Confidential Informant ais set
forth en pages 29 and 30 which reflests that on September 19th, 1946 b#
telephone calls were placed from the phone of PHILIP MORTON FIELD, Emersam, ,D
80773, Washington, De C. in an attempt to reach MAYWARD GUTTER (ph.) er D
SHIMLER (ph.), snd to Stevenson 4-4000, Hotel Majestic, Philadelphia, Penn-
sylvania to contact LEONARD SCHIMEL (ph.) or SCHIMLER (ph.) by Mrs. OLGA
FIELD. Also according to the same source, a telephone call was placed on
October 20th, 1946 from the FIELD residenoce to Franklin 8260, Extension 294,
KWashingtoa, D. C. in an attempt to contact Mrs. uscm;ssn (ph ).

The indices of the New York Fisld Office reﬂoct that in 1946
telephone number Emerson 8073 as set forth above was listed to MAYNARD GERTLER,
Washingtom, D. C. Numerous references indicate that QERTLER was born in Mon-
‘treal, Canada December 1lst, 1916 and naturalired oa September 5th, 1944 and
was formerly eaployed by the State Department. On October 7th, 1946 he was
Inom to have had in his possessiom reports from that agency as well as re-
stricted 0SS information. He is further described as a principal subject
in the mgm oase investigatiom.

A uaroh of the indices was also made under the name LmlARD
SCHINEL or SCHIMLER (ph.) as set forth above with negative results.
. enoes wers found, however, to a Dr. HEREERT SCHIMMEL, 3604 Minnesota Anrme,
. Washington, D. C. Considersble awailable infomtion regarding this indiv-
" 4dual discloses that in April 194§ he was enplmd as a consultant by the
© . Sub-Committes on Senate Military Affairs, and subsequent investigatiom has
disclosed that he has been in oontact with several principals in the GREG'RY
oase. From available information, it has nof been possible to determime
if the two individuals as set forth above are ‘idgntical.

% 45- Sé sfo; IEP.

‘g

N
JBSIRES .\ EX -11
100-80572 “
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Letter to Director
¥Y 100-80572 ) Pebruary 18, 1947

CE o In ecnnection with the telephons call made by Mrs. FIELD %0 Franklin
& 8260, Extension 294 on October 20th, 1946, a search of the files of the New
" York Field Office disclosed that this mumber was assigned to SOLOMN A.
. LISCHINSKY, 20028 Fort Davis Street, Mirfax Village, Washingtom, D. C.
" additienal §nformation discloses that LISCHINSKY was employed by WNRRA in
September 1944 and is knowmn to have visited Canads with his wife MELBA in
the sumer of 1945, and is also knowm to be & close oocantact of ssveral
principals involved in the GREGORY ease as well as Dr. HERBERT SCHIMMEL
previously mentioned. ‘ . T -

‘Due to the canfidential natare of $he information set forth herein,
1t is being furnished to the Bureau by this separatétcomsunication rather
than by reference report,

VYery truly yours

EDMARD SCHEIDT, SAC
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Philadelphia Field

ESPIONAGE - R
- JULE2z§ORCHIEN

ChargeL‘WAShington Fielé to the Director,
mﬁsioq.

On February 14, 1947,

Street, Philadelphbia, Pennsylvenia, Miss

uneble to locate any record for JULES KORCHIEN.

Miss CATLERIFE COON, in charge of the Nevy

checked all her
with negative results.

¥iss COON was recontacted

after making
record for JULES FCORCHIEN.

FJS:LiD
$#65-4043 - .
éc: Washington (£100-17493) -

DAT]

RECORDED

' .. DATE: February

on February 19, 1947 at which time she advised
further search of her records, she Wwas still uneble to locate any

s

28, 1947

) -l

Refefénce'ié made to Jetter dated February 4, 1947 from the Special Agent in
a copy of which was received by the

at the Naval Bécords Management Center, 235 North Broad
RAYE HAMBURGER
records of former enlisted men and officers of the United States Navy,

gearched the inactive
but was

civilian Personrel Records, also
available files in order to locate & record for JULES KORCEIEN
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Charlotte 65-1280

UNDEVELOPED LEADS

CHALALOITE

L e 54

At Grecnsboro, North Carolina: Will maintainlrgrontact with U
k Confidential Informant T-1 ffor any information secured cormcction&)

with MARY FRICE's activitf®s in instant case.
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GOHMUIIGAN!MS SECTION

R ¢ jqCONF"

TELETYPE GILRS

CONF WASH AND WASH FLD FROM NEW YORK 23 4 7-06 P_3 44

EMN Yo ANy
vﬁ%ECTOR AND SAC URGENT ALL INFORMATIO: O
Y HAD LUNCH WITH MAYMART CERTLER

REMJS URCLASSIF]
@ L DATEA= BY.
REGORY, ESPIONAGE R. MARY JANE4K£ENE
ALSO SPENT EVENING AT BRANSTEN-S HOME, WESTPORT, CcoMnM,

-

YESTERDAY .
RETURNED TO WASSERMAN-S HOME SAME EVEMING.
TEAT KEENEY PLANS TO DEPART JAPAl! AROUSD MARCH#WENTY, FORTYSEVEN,

F ACTION NCT ALREADY TAKEM, SUGGZST BUREAU TAKE STEPS TO INVALIDATE

I VIEW OF INFO RECEIVED

ASSPORT FOR KEEMNEY-S TRIP. KEEMEY INDICATES RETURNING TO WASHINGTO!

:iOREQW. INVESTIGATION CONTINUING NYO. = | :
o ;o4 (7//1 -0y
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WASH FROM NEW YORK 36 4 g-02
yfﬁRECTOR URGENT
'y

ADVISED "'”IS

N o aen -

“CFEZGORY, ESPIONAGE R. WEINSTEIN.
DATE.-THAT DR. ABRAHAM#%EEESTEIN HAS RETURNED TO NYC, NO INFO RECD FRO
YOUR OFFICE RELATIVE TO INVESTIGATION  CONDUCTED DURING KIS STAY I:
MIAMI. REGUEST REPORT BE SUBMITTED EXPEDITE RE RESULTS O3TAINZD YOUR
INVESTIGATION, ‘3 U
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Hnited States Bepariment of sustice
Federal Kureaq of Inuestigation

grr'
February 21, 1947

JUSTIFICATION FOR CONTINUATION OF TECHNICAL
OR MICROPHONE SURVEILLANCE '

—~

- \}
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e SCIRY

st ,w{" 0
LA i)
RE: Title GREGORY ) /
T . Character of Case ESPIONAGE///R i 2““*
| Figld Qffiqerwr, Nod —
AyubSl Number \)16';9 H
Type of Surveillance: Technical or \
Microphone)
1. Subject's name and address: }nggJo 42Pw/
A.‘Baomm_n ASSOCIATES .- IREEES ‘“f; * ,.,';;:‘i “.
2922 - 41st Avenue “,453..f°

Brooklyn, N. Y.
Telephone: IRonsides 6-5451

2. Location of technical operation: N‘ ""\;’1 xMU(Nrn”TMNLO
RER .'{I’.“l"’HI\TS!HFD
Si.tec Q}A&I Fi /‘jé -, ;1\ 5p

3. Dates of initial authorization and installation:

5:15 p.m., October 23, 1946

4. Previous and other installations on the same subject (with dates and/ ‘
places) )

~Loonn T

Previously covered at ¥Urray Hill

-9670, 174 East Third Street X\E b
York City, under svmbol number

ﬁ'om December, 1 to Ccto- b”D

resent location of

is 114 East 32n

R E R A :w?ﬁ
&8
\ ‘\’"\\-‘G’ '1'“ Rl " . 7 .‘.‘_“_» ‘ N
\\ﬁ
indic

ic valuable information obtained since previous report with
tion of specific value of each item and what use was made
of each item of information involved:
formant has advised of subject's whereabouts at all times; alsc has
advised of contacts with members of Chinese Purchasing Commission as
well as contacts with co-pany in India concerning construction of a
' Chemical plant there.

. RN . (see attached sheet)
VR A o ﬂ/« COPIES DESTROYED. _.i2 L
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Specific information was received on February 5, 1947, and February 20,
1947, concerning the contacts with members of the Chinese Purchasing
Commission. On January 18, 1947, information was received tmmt BROT B3AN
would receive $40,000 from an unidentified firm in India., Tt is believed
that this informant will provide further valuable information concerning
the above matters and the identity of the-above firm,

CONFIDERTIAL - -
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11.
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Could above information have been obtained from other sources and by
other means?

No

Has security factor changed since installation?

No

Any request for the surveillance by outside agency (give name, title
and agency):

None

Manpower and costs involved:

Operated by Sutec

Remarks (By SAC):

It is recommended that services of this informant be continued on the
basis of subject's contacts with Amtorg as well as his contacts with
the Chinese Purchasing Commission and the firm in India as the informa-
ticn obtained is deemed pertinent to this investigation.

Remarks (added at Seat of Government):
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12. Recommendation by Assistant Director:

In view of the above factors, it is recommendea tnat tais tecanica. surveiliance
be continued for an adcitional perioa of 60 aays.

13. Recommendation by the Assistants to the Director:
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WASH AND WASH FIELD FROM NEW YORK 238 5 6-57 PP

1
)
IRECTOR AND SAC URGENT - - "im

C>GREGORY. ESPIONAGE R. MARY JANEAKEENLY DEPARTED TODAY CONGEZS

LIMITED FOUR THIRTY Pl, ACCOMPANIED BY AGENT L. IMe BEST. WASHI!NGTON FIH

TELEPHONICALLY ADVISED, LAST NMNIGHET SUSJECT GAVE PARTY AT WASSER!

ESER) -, €

MICHAEGXGREENEERG IN ATTEMNDANCE.

SUSJECT ALSO I CONTAZT
WD

UITH BINJANIN AND ETHE ALPER. SUSJECT ADVISED SHZI LEAVEIS WASHING

-:f O UARCK TWEMTY THIED OR TWENMTY FOURTE FOR SETATTLE ENROUTZ TGO JAPAN.
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ﬁnitth States Bepartment of Justice - e
Federal Burean of lnmﬁgm =

New York 7, New York

JUSTIFICATION FOR CONTINUATION OF mczmxcu "?h~
- : on urcxomaonx suavmmcn RIS

| ' i o e - Chara.cter of Case BPIORACS -R- < '
: _% o - TE Field Office NEY YCRK
Yo . ~ .7 gymbol Number q 2!53.35\
: o <. . - .7 Type of Surveillance: echnica
: ’ S Hicrophone) ’

1. B8ubject's name and address: .;’ L e e

Dr. AERAHAM BENEDICT WEINSTEIN . -' 'r K
20 Bast 53rd Street e e
He'v York, New Iork SN —

’ : e T Classdiedby

2. Location ot t.echnica.l operation.

Sutec DECLASSIFIED BY ANYRP T z:a!v'

7/[4 Jr?

3. Dates of initial authorization a.nd installa.tlon:

A e N .

e

Authorized 12/6/45 L T TR,
- Installed 12/20/45 at 5100 Pl LT

4. Previous and other 1nsta11ations on the sama subject (vuth datee and
) places)

5. Specific va.lua.ble information obtained gince\ grevious report with
indication of specific value of each it.emv and what use was made _ o
of each item of information involved: - - ..a=n 'I":-;.f'“? ST

- On November 21, 1946, HELEN BRYAN, subject af an INTERNAL SECTRITY = C case

contacted the office of Dr. WEINSTEIN. On December 6, 1946, MOSES FINKEISTEIN
ESM oi‘ the rican Rusaian Tnstitute contacted Dr. A, B, WKD!STKDW On December

s> RALPH BOWMAN, a known Russian agent and subject of an M%'L

DES :KD SECUPCH'I R cage lade an appointment to see Dr. WEINSTEIN on D L
6544&3 = ; . - -> ) \_‘ ,— - ~',‘ 1 _' Tvv’"x Iy ';J
- N L R S .‘3 R 3‘; i S s e gt T




16, 1946. On January 15, 1947, 1OE ELSON, husband of RAY ELSOK, a
subJect in instant case contacted the office of Dr. WEINSTEIN to
= verify his appointment for that day, ; {

This technical informaiion was used to keep current on the Communist

contacts made by Dr. WEINSTEIN and specifically to keep advised of any l
contacts made with subjects or suspects in the current investigation.




10.

11.

Could above information have been obtained from other sources and by

other means?

No

Has security factor changed since installation?

No

e g,

Any request for the surveillance by outside agency (give name, title
and agency):

No

Manpower and costs involved:

'?his technical surveillance is operated out of Sutec and the manpowsr
involved amounts to the recording on the average of six calls per day,. (Ll;l

Remarks (By SAC):

Since it has been possible to maintain complete knowledge of Dr,
WEINSTEIN's contacts with subjects in the investigation of the
case entitled "GREGRY" through this technical surveillance, it
is recommended that ti:is technical remain in effect,

Remarks (added at Seat of Government):
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12. Recommendation by Assistant Director:

In viea of tne above factors, it is recomrended tnat tnis techrical surveillance
be continued for an additional period o 60 days.

13. Recommendation by the Assistants to the Director:
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FBI WASH FIELD 3/3/67 % 5 P . J«j:: by ﬁﬁ-ﬂ W
' | oedassﬂy on:

TREGCRY, ESFIONAGE R. CONFIDENTIAL SOURCES INDICATE FITZGERALD £T AL FLANNED
/ .

VEETING EIGET F.M. TONIGHT AT FITZGEPALD RESIDENCE. APPARENTLY YA®OCIF RE-
TURNING NE¥ YCRK AND NILL NOT ATTZND VEETING. ON MARCH THO INFORMANT AD-

VISED SSER CONTAC’I%@G STATING HB EAD ROUGH TILE, 7ORKET FARD,

AND IS GIAD TO BE BACK HOME. ROCSENEERG INDICATED LOT EAS HAFFENED SINCE 6)/

N CLASSER IEFT. EXACT TIME OF GIASSER'S RETURN FROM EUROPE NOT zxorN. SR ﬁ
x, '- - Ty
N4

/

- . \ ‘DI
i ON" MARCH ONE RA;\IJI:FELTUS, NYC, R

PR

CONTACTED MILIER DISCUSSING POSSIBILITY OF REPRESENTING INDIAN EMBASSY IN \J_(" ;

BLIC REIATIONS CAPACITY. FELTUS RECALLED HAVING PREVICUSLY DEALT AITH ONE >

,WWHEAD OF PURCI-QSING COMMISSION, IN A DEAL WHICH FAILED TO

B?W\ 2 Cd -
e 'CO D Tn
¥ NRUA NEIDYY?
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3 - ({CONFIRENTIAD
MATFRIALIZE EBECAUSE APPROVAL COULD NOT BE SECURED IN INDIA. HE STATED HE
HAD CONTACTED BESUGAR ON RECOMMENDATION OF HARRY(%HITE AND MENTIONED THEY

~_.-——-_—"—"— . g .
COULD CALL ON WHITE WHQ HAS WONDERFUL CONNECTIONS WITH INDIAN E¥BASSY.

FIRST SECRETAR%&TARAJLN IS VISITING ¥ILIERS FOR DINNER THIS EVENING, AND

RANDY FELTUS ESTED MILLER BUILD HIM UP AND THEN SUGGEST FELTUS 3EE THE

gé £ D
ALIBASSADORJ MARCE TWO BARBA YSURN, NEIGHBOR, TOLD HELEN SILVERKASTER

—

HER ¥OTFER IS RENTING BACK ROOM TO cm, SPECIAL ASSISTANT TO THE

ORNEY GENERAL, WHO HAS SOLD HIS3 HOUSE aND IN MIX-UP IS NITHOUT FLACE 10

V& FOR HINSELF, WIFE, AND IWO DAUGHTERS.[ ON MORNING MARCH UNB oLIEN

PERLO INDICATED VICTOR RECEIVED CALL FFEVICUS NIGHT TO GO TO NEW YCRK a4
S¥® PLANNED TO ACCOMPANY VIC ON ZIEVEN O'CLOOK TRAIN. IN CONVERSATICHM
MARCH TwO FITZGERALD TOLD MAGDOFF THAT VIC WAS VERY INTERESTED IN THAT OTHER
JOB AND EAD GONE UP TO SS#UE(\A ON THE DAY BEFORE. ON MARCH T®O FE_{(AECH
CONTACTED D(?ROTH’!MLA SAY GOODBYE INDICATING HE WOULD RETURN IN FIVE

OR SIX WEEKS FOR VISIT. MARCH TWO P}g@gp‘r (PHONETIC) CONTACTZD ROSEN-

BERG INDICATING HE IS REPRESENTING SY¥EDISH PURCHASING COMMISSION WHICH FANTS

)

TO BUY TEN MILILION DOLIARS WCRTH OF STEEL AND HAS FIFTY TBOUSAND TONS OF

PULP 700D AS BARGAINING MEDIUM. :BHODI 'WANTED TO KNOW IF ROSENBERG HAD ANY

CONTACTS IN STEEL INDUSTRY.
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ﬁ FEI WASH FIELD  2/28/L7 S PM =
TOR
GREGORY, ESPIONAGE R. ON FEBRUARY TAENYYSEVEN HISS CONTACTED MRS. (FRANCES)
)( RAWLINGS, APPARENTLY HISS'S FORMER SECRETARY, WHO STATED SEE IS NOW "WORKING
FOR MR. GULLION (EDMUND A.AGULLIQN 7). MRS. RAWLINGS STATED GULLION IS J
—_— ——t ~—

GOING. TO BE WCRKING ON ATOMIC =NsRGY. HISS THANKED HER FOR ADVISING H&Y

SHE IS ETTING ALCNG AND STATED fE #CULD SEE HER AND GULLION AS HE IS

FOLIOTING ATCYIC ENERGY VERY DEFINITELY. SAME DATE HISS CONTACTED CAL
; Xz‘r—r_c_sgp_rls, STATE TEPARTMENT, DISCUSSING PEESONALITIES AND CHANGES TN POSITIONS
J EISS MENTIONED B{LM OF BALTIMORE WHOM ACHESON HAD APPROACHED AS
Dmmi 0 AUSTIN ON ATOMIC ENERGY AND DISARMAMENT AND STATED HE FROSABLY X 3
WOULD NOT ACGEPT BECAUSE OF SUCCESSFUL LAW PRACTICE ALTHOUGH HISS URGED ﬁ ‘\g
HIM TO TAKE IT. HISS EXPIAINED TO NICHOLS AT SOME LENGTH HIS DESIRES FOR § ,\:‘“;:
THE ENDOWMENT, NAMELY; TO-SPECIALIZE IN SUPPORT OF UNITED NATIONS, UMDER-
‘ TAKING CONTINUED ANALYSES ON ORGANIZATIONAL SIDE, STUDIES TO IMPROVE LEVEL
OF PERSONNEL, RELATIONSHIPS BETWEEN UN AND NON GOVERNMENT AGENCIES, WHAT
SEOULD EE DONE IN RADTO AND FIIM FIELD, AND WHAT ARE THINGS TO BE CONSITERED
* FIRST, ETC. ON FEBRUARY mmrsz'vzu FRIOR TO DEPARTURE FGR NEW YORK MARY
m"mx CONTACTED WAR DEPARTMENT omnNG SHE DESIRED TO LEAVE mrﬂhc}mﬁ-

YARCH TAENTYFOUR ENROUTE JAPAN.- 4m%ngn RESERVATICUNS FOR THAT DAY
AND ASKED AUTHORITY TO STOP OFF¥ I CICH§Q AND SEE FRIEND, THEY FROGEED 10

SAN FRANCISCO AND THERFAFTER PAY WFARE FROM SAN FRANCISCO TO SE.ATI'IE.EQJ'J
L

B.bCOB.Dx«aDj&m _____ “&_:5_5._}_320.3‘:?//71 é

w . Ex-1 3L AT 6 1547 w )
6 v mnAl L 3 1947 ‘ fa Y

TONFAENTIAD
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ADVISING THEE NEW CCUNCIL BCARD HAD MYET ANT RESIGNED TESTERDAY AND 3CB

an T
28 IV

/XTHUBECK (PHCNETIC) IS TAKING OVER HE# ICEK CFFICE AND MAGDCFF ¥ILL
NASEINCTCN. MAGDOFF STATED HE «OULD GETURN wASHINGTON TONIGHET IN ORDER TC

ATTRND YEETING aT FITZGERALD!'S HOU3E

ICLCraCE MCENING. THIS LELTING IXNVCLWES

CON_F‘LEM}IB

¢



PROPOSED INSTITUTE AND IT IS EXPECTED :ACDCET, KAFLAN, KRAMER, SCHILLEL,

BASSIE, AND FITZGERALD FILL ATTEND. ON FEBRUARY THENTYSEVEN XILIER

ENDRAVORED TO CONTACT iO_I—_II\E%-EURIFOY AND FmLIy Q‘:Aé UNSUCCESSFULLY.

THEREAFTER MILLER CCN';‘ACTED ULLMANN ARRANCING FCR LUNCH WITH TLLMATN al

BAEJ_@Y,&IEROY AT YADRILLON RESTAURANT.

- . A‘/‘
IR TELRENS

2 .
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| FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Trira casx omamarmo AT NEW YORK, NEW YURK Ste Pe ruizno 65-787
| ;"P-;;:T MINNSSOTA m;;iu/lam | ma/'%;%/h’l NF;;Z“ HARVEY mib
‘ NATHAN Gmcm@snmm. wasze BT AL 2SPICONAGE = R
”

SYNOPSIS CF FACTS:

S 34549 L
REFERENCE: - * .;:;l:?vor from Washington Field Divisioen to the St. ,
¥leld Divisiam dated 1/28/47. Al ffFmm o C{,ijA{NEB
DETATLS s AT PORTAL, NORTS DAKOTA HEF€ [ 5‘:/@?5’;1‘ .-‘.SL FIE D /A
- <P - -
Reference 13 made to the letter from tg ashing onB’X w

/]

slon datad Janua
furnished relative to !

28, 1947, requesting that informetion be

pP
Confidential Informant T-1 advised
- B b1”
e — I - ' R /,’ )
A?o?mo‘:g 4 Y4 X ‘/' / sm“;m : DO NOT WRITE [N THESE SPACEY
) COPIES DESEO;{EDL{L/;A_L__ { /A\" <L er 2/ /% REOORDEY
o ;‘!d‘émumn - er C:C,.r\ M;XED
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- New York 39 2 TO b, . ., RN
3 - Washingten Fleld *'31 4R 8 1947 Ex-73
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Ste P #5-787

bqf)
It was not ascertained whether SCLQMON LISCHINSEY and PEARL MANDEL are citizens

of Canada or residents. However, the LISCEINSKY family have always resided in
Capada so it is possible that they are Canadian citizense.

Little is known relative to the history of MONTE LISCEINSKY, alsc known as
MCXNTE LEWIS, other than he is emplcysd at a chicken hatchery at Estevan, Canada.

SOLCNCH LISCHINSKY was previously employed by his father and SAL GCCDMAN as a
livestock buyer. It is believed that he has a college educaticr. The writer

was unabls to verify this statement. The history of SCLOMCN LISCHINSKY'!'s present
whereabouts and activities is that he is presently employed in an executive
sapacity with UNRRA in Washingten, D. Ce Cne time he was buying boats for that
organization on the west coast and later a buyer of livestock. SCLOLCN LISCHINSKY
is supposed to have been in Cenada during the early part of the summer of 19L6.

- REFERRED UPON COMPLETICN TO T-E OFFICE OF ORIGIN =

gLl
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVE_ [IGATION

¥orm No. 1
. THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT WASAINCGTON, D. Ce FILE NO. 101-85
. x| wmroRrTMADEAT DATE WHEN MADE \ rﬁg:}rgo:g REFPORT MADE 8Y
;  SEATILE 2-19-47 HMPB_3 - -
x g g W PHILIP Lo SCHIEDSRMAYER  ph
m ) G MO’M _
® NATHAN GREGORY STLVERMASTER, WAS, ETAL ESPIONAGE - R
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: AL - REFER 515
~ . Backgrounq_information regarding TAMES Vs
o X FIRTCHER, ocontact of BHARRY MAGDOFT, set forth.
A No record of Communist activity on the part
S 4 of FLETCHEER, but he listed AVERY,
: father of Communist XSAVERY, who 18
N ; himself closely associated with Commnﬁf!%;,
- : as a credit reference. y %

REFERENCE: Bureau File -101-786

Washington Field Office
dated October 2 and Dec

Seattle letter to Washi
January 17, 1947,

of SA PHILIP L.
ed 12-6-46.

RepoTrt
Seattle, dat

TAMES FLETCHER - Contact

(Washington Field Office 1etter to Se

L

- RUC_= -
pECUASSIF)

o
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SE 101-85

AT PULLMAN, WASHINGTON

Reference letter of October 2, 1946 indicated that J’AM‘B}IQ?LETCH‘ER,
a contact of HARRY MAGDOFF, was reported to have been a Professor of Epnglish
at Washington State College, Pullman, Washington.

On December 13, 1946 Mrs, DOROTHY KEYES, Office of the Registrar
for Washington State College, Pullman, Washington, searched her records for
the pame of JAMES FIETCEER with negative results regarding service on the faculty
of the school and as a member of the student body., Efforts to locate JAMZS
FLETCHER through the Pullman Police Department and the Credit Bureau were also

negative. ;
,

AT SEATTLE, WASHINGTCK j,’,,
Tl

Reference Washington Field Office letter of December 5, 1946 indicated
that the Civil Service record of JAES V. FILTCEER was meintained by the Civil
Service Cormission in Seattle, Washington.

T gre A -

., In connection with FLETCHER's Civil Service employment, attention is
directed to the reference report of Special Agent PHILIP L, SCHIZDERLAYER which
sets forth informetion regarding one JAMES VERTN=R-FLETCGIER, who at the time
instant report was prepared was not established as probably identical with the JALZ.
V. FLETCHER who is a contact of HARRY MAGDOFF., It appears, how:sver, at this time



. W\(.«‘

SE 101-85

that these {ndividuals are one and the same, The records of the Seattle Credit
Bureau, 500 Vance Buildingy Seattle, indicate that a record has been meintained
on FLETCHER since 1932 and that although a jimited user of credit, his record
has been entirely satisfactory in that regard., A 1943 credit report requested
by a Washington, D. C. credit bursau, name unspecified, ;ndicated that FLETCHER
left Seattle, Washington on Januoary 1, 1943 after having been employed by the

office of Censorship in Seattle since Jurg, 1942. His residence at that time was

~given as 7 Ridge Road, Cebin Johm, Marylsld, His previous employment was &s

a professor of English at the University of Alaska at Fiarbenks, and the credit
record indicated that he had married MARGARET C.*CKRTANO{ a fTormer school teacher
at Ballard High School at Seattle and formerly d& Port Angeles, Washington on
Pebruary 6, 1935. The FLETCHERS as of 1943 had three children. His last
address in Seattle was 1623 45th Avenue S.W. and previous addresses were 6009
10th Avenue N.,E. and 5625 1pth Avenus N.E, Further exsmination of the Credit
Buresu Trecord indicated that as of January 31, 1938 he was treasurer for "some
religious group", the pame of the same not being set forth. It also indicated
that on November 17, 1932 he was the Secretary of the University Forum, & news-
paper issued for "The Adelphi”, an indepencent University of Washington
organization. It was stated that FLETCHER received no salary in connection with
this position.

A check of the Seattle ipdices is negative regarding possible Commurnist
jpfiltretion or domination of "The Adelphi™ or its newspaper, and there is no
{pdication thet 1t was in any way connected with the Communist Party. Subject's
mother is GRACE £, ,SFLETCEER and bis sister is ELANCHE' FLETGHER., The credit
report showed that on November 19, 1924 WILLIAM SAVERY of 4711 15th Avenue N.E.,
was contacted as a credit reference of FLETCHER. It indicated that Mrs. SAVERY
had been contacted with reference to credit for the FIETCHFRS and hed stated that
she and her husband were acquainted with the FLETCHERS socially and at the
Upiversity and that they regarded them as of good character and good credit
ripks,

In regard to WILLIAM SAVERY, reference is made to Seattle letter to the
Washington Field Office in captioned case dated Januery 17, 1947, in which infor-
mation is set forth regarding the jdentity of ISAEELLA SAVERY, a known memberT
of the King County Communist Party. WILLIAM SAVERY is & Professor of Philosophy
at the University of Washington and is the father of ISAEFILA SAVERY. He has
on numerous occasions been reported to the Seattle Field Division a& an associate
of known or suspected Communist professors of the University of Washington. He has
'in the past employed a Communist Party member as & stenographer and his pame
appears'on the mailing list of the Communist front the Joint Anti-Fascist Refugee
Committee,



i

Sy

SE 101-85 : : N

The criminal files of the Kimfylounty Sheriffts Office, Seattle and
of the Seattle Police Department were negative regarding JAMES V. FLETCIZR, as
are the records of the National Defense Detail of the Seattle Police Department.

The following names were checked through the Seattle Field Division
indices with negative results: BLANCHE FLETCHER, CH?ACE#'Q’IEI’CEER MARGARET
ﬁ&ARTANO GECRGE LOUDEN, the University Forum, ”Cme Adelphi™Club,

- REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN -
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FEBRUARY TNENTYEIGHT FITZGERALD CONTACTED {A“LAN CONC’“P’W": EITING ON NEF
AL S

INSTITUTE. F’I‘\IALLY ACREED TQ POSTPONE ﬁmm*”\um‘;{é‘mf #ucrorr o
) TniRLE S et .
NE¥ T0RK ANT sc TIEL mmﬁmﬂ:' APPARENTLY NOT AVAIIA3IE). rmzv FURTEER . YA
/ 4' P ¢ o
CISCUSSED ARTHURAUYERS ANTWhapray T tDICATED SE IS INCLIVED TO vIas Timy
HCULD HOT TALK WITH MYEES 4o AQULD CERCK WITH PRESSMAN AND AN ZCoENTERG

AND RCSENEZERC IS RAD. KAPLAN Si}\l“’“ THEY SECULD TAIX #ITH JCH] /ﬁ’f‘ NExT

TEZK. TERY TmEy DISCUSSED CHANC.ES Or SECURING uONEY FR0M HILIMAN somma- w
TICN. CN FEBRUARY THENTYEIGHT MITI=w COXVERSED #ITH TRUDY TALLACE 7uo

AFPARENTLY WAS NEARED IN INDIA. A'"’ HEY DISCUSSED PUBRLIC ITY t'*"IATI ﬂ; AC"’IVITI;,S //j
CN BEHALF OF INDIA AND TRUDY oUG(ES 5D MIL / EA_LG rIRST SEC‘QETAEY %}
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EMBASSY OF INDIA. SUBSBQUENTLY SHE ADVISED BAIG AAS NOPAVATLABLE BUT

MADE DINNER ENGAGEMENT MONDAY NELT FCR FIRST SECRETARY JAGADISH’%ARAJMJ.
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Form No. 1 WaScINGTOUx FIELD DIVISION 65-3153 emk
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT . ¥FILE NO. v
REFORT MADK AT DATE WHEN MADE \mmmn REFORT MADE BY
WHICH MADE
- BOSTON, XNASS. 3~-3-47 1/10,27,29/4 RICEANT Lo DOW
- e ’ I/k[l,n/l. ,ljftL 2y

CTER OF CASK

*SPIONAGE = R
HEREHJS UHE

L A ll
e oy PwIse bl
exoory Aﬁ \f\gFomﬂ N CONTA
SSIFIED

— Y ——————
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SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: Records at Harvard Uni

versity reflect attendance there of ROBERT

FRA;\ICIS’)E‘_L;IQ_G_I}I_'ERN admitted from Watertown Kigh gchool, Water-
Eown, Lass., 1940, receiving degree from Harverd University,
October 14, 1946. Born April 7, 1521 at Lynn, Lass. Criminal
record checked for MC GIVERK negative. &Lfforts to locave
wington School, negative. Immizretion record for BARK-T

™ .LK located at Boston, kass. No edcitional information
losed in tris record other than that elreedy furnished.

lyc irsh J. ELIOT E.NZLING known to have worked for Sister, RzTIA
Yol c.~.CiAS in Boston Gown Shop. Eusbend of trnis woman xnown as
s Lefdscepe Architect at Rockport, lLass.
'SR N [,
Y _;-"/ - P - g
. Il Se, YSen SN
RL. . -NCE: Bureau file ; €5-36402. | RS RS
Lettzr from masuinzton Field Livision, dzted Sept. &,
1945,
Letter from the washington Fiela Livision c ated Jemuar; ¢,
1547.
Report of S. A. KICharD #. DGV, dated 12/3/46 at Bostor,
lL.asse.
Report of S. he C. FERSHING BoLL at Springfield, Illinois,
dated 1/21/47.
DiTAILS: R. T. LC GIVEEN
A check of the records at the Registrar's office, kervard
“University disclosed the sttendance at that institution of one
 ROBERT FRa.CIS XC GIVEERH, 16 Walcott koadq, Viat:rtown, Lesg. v ¥
/{’ S~ sThis ﬁecord revealed that RGBE-T FRANCIS KC GiV=zdl was,gd;iﬁ‘ed y!
- . ; . -
“':::xf?’f:; . ’“‘ N R i . DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
< g - '\/ ' v * . "A . * M)RDED
qumanSTROYED'«-‘J:_LI" L2 gsk—gé‘?[@)‘gllﬁ &
1 ;;/ COPIES OF THIS REPORT / \ (4 INDEXED
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BS 465-3153 emk _
to Eurvard University from Watcrtown High Scnool in 1540. Tis birth
date wes given as 4pril 7, 1521 at Lynn, lass., son of TRat £ JOSEPE
MC GIVERN and LAKLQW GERTRUDE .l GTVERN. According to the records

. Mr. MC GIVERN prepared at fmerson School and was inducted into the
United States Army while attending Harvard University, having been
granted leave of absence under date of 8/4/42. 4ccording to the
Registrar's Office, RUBIET FRANCIS MC GIVERN received his degree

from Harvard University October 14, 1946. Wnile at Harvard University
it was indicated th=t he participated in soccer and lacrosse.

A check of the Indices of the Boston Field Division for informetion
ccacerning =. F. AC GIV .- was made witl negative results. Fo criminal
record was found for RiZ.°D FRAXCIS .7 :Z.VEFN at *tne wassachisetTs
Frobation Cifice.

Da7IT 0 NEWTON

rre fzllowin. investl ozt on wis

) a
LS et SiAaT S e -
ie oCoolRY 2t Pliiandiela, s.asc.

¢

b7,

1
AT CUIINGTON, WASS. D

It was determined that tiie School kncvm as The Little School of :usic
was closed and none of the persons questioned by Agent WOODBURY, knew
its sponcors and operators. In view of instant information regarding
Cummington Schools, it is believed that for a former employee af:ilia-
tion at the School, no informeti:n will be wvajlable in Cumincten or
Plainfield, wass. If more definite informution regerding LA IL 1.
L.VTCN is obtained as to the School for w ich he was Turblicity rirec-
tor, further :ction will be taken at Cumwington.
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BARN_T LILLER

- e Livis.:zcn
a 2 L8C.2ce oar nICrmellon concernlins 2™ T "I NANR o) o
A= 7, LDWOJECT CI T...S caZe.

- T e e — e el
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isclicsec thiat =rs. J. 5LIO ~..azZ: NG, 103
- -

e
Beacon Strest,
t

3 Brookline,
bass., was forzmzriy 37VA Piarl™7 1.0.S anc that this perscz had also
lived at 5¢ Uwight Sireef, 3reciline, Mass. 4an old Credis secort dessc
1335 revealed th:t “rs. ELNZI0E nad worked for her sister, RETIA C.
T-CLLS as Assis L

n

tant Lenazsr of a Gown Shop at 683 Boylston Strset,
Boston, XMass. ‘

. E
scape Architect, who was <2cwn at focxport, xass., for the past itwent
five yeers. This person's fatner naving been JAYN EINEXILG, a “well
known artist.”™ A check of the racord of che Boston field Vivision
Indices regurding krs. J. ELIOT ELCEXING, EVA P_ARL THCOLAS, R.TTA C.
T.CXAS and J.. . ~ENUZ..INT .;as made wit- nczative resuvlzs,.

C e—

According to this Credit seport, Xrs. EILEEING was nmarried to & Land-

Y
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UNDEVELCPED = LEADS

T=E BOSTO® FIELD DIVISION

4T BOSTIK, MASS.

Will make discreet inquiry regarding the Tamily background and correct
nane of Miss F. WZITE, 485 Blue Eill Ave,, Yorchester, 21, Mass.
(Reference "ashington Field Livision letter dated Dec. 9, 1346.)

43111 review the reccrds of Lurv .ré Univorsity for eny prtizent .o-
formation relativ: to JCui Si.. VoLoi GILL, it being notea th:at ne wos
in attendance there from 1928 to 1530; and that he recently submitted
his Doctor's Thesis to the University on the Life of E_IJak LOVLJCY.
It should be noted that he resided st 11 Gerry Street and at Andover
Ball, francis Strzet, in Canbridge while in attendance there.

AT GRar*TCN, MASS.

Will conduct investigation relative to JOEN GRANVILL: GILL's activi-
ties while Fastor of the Unitarian Church here in 1939.

AT SOUTH HINGHAN, kASS.

Will conduct investigation to ascertain the activities of J®&N G. GILL
while Pastor of the Second Yfarish Unitarian Church thers.
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Jﬁice M&.ﬂdﬂduﬂz * UNITEL ST: TES'GOVERN;IEN"IZ

> . 28 4 /47
TO : D. ¥, Ladd -f:‘_ DATE:  3/8/47 /’/7
) : ‘ llg Tolscn —
FROM : E., G. Fitch | W i —
P "y
SUBJECT: WILLIA¥ WALTER REMTNGTON /46? - ’/45? EI
INTERNAL SECURITY - R - ' i
g
ey

Reference is made to my megporandum to you dated March 4,
1947, in which you were advised that a rcNort had been received by a
Special Agent of the Office of Naval Intelligence to the effect that
another investigative agency was conducting an investigation of the above
named individual who was allegedly a Russian agent,

fbp Mr. Wilson of ONI has requested aprapfomation in
il-i on this individual, -
‘_CQ'W
A 7’1 In connection with

-:‘\’T RECCM TN DA TIAY o //1,7 RPAATITTT é; S.G yDL“Q//7

SEEAN. S e e
It ic recommended the above memorancum and af,t@cbmg“nt.br /

- forwarded tc the Internal Security Section for the atientioh of- P¥<isor
\ Jones. )
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AND WASH FIELD FROM NEW YORK 1

V;ﬁéﬂ
IRECTOR ;:ND SAC ' URGI-:I\JJEﬂj“"A

J

A?GREGORY.' ESPIONAGE R. MARY JANEekEENE .

C— — e
,_TEB TWENTY S‘VENT LAST, STOPPED AT JEFFERSON SCHOOL OF SOCIAL SCIENCE,

‘-—h
NYC, AND ACOOUPANIED LOUIS!LERNER EXECUTIVE SECRETARY OF SCHOOL,

\\__é

"TO KIS HOME THREE NINE SEVEN BLEECKER ST., NYC. HAD DINNER ON--S‘:M

EVENING WITH JULES-KDRCHIEN AND AN INDIVIDUAL BZLIEVED TO BE FRAWCVS
A ——

T ——————

,
SC CLERNAM AT HOME OF UPSULA WASSERMAN, TEN DOWMING ST., NYC, WHERE

" N—

- SHE IS RESIDING IN NYC. SPENT ENTIRE PAY OF FEB TWENTY EIGHTHE AT

UNITED NATIONS SESSIONS, LAKE SUCCER

NY . ~

e 20— 2]

ALLLZe: T -

| SCHELDTR j P é
6¢ MAR ¥ lggl it [y &ONH{&N ) /J ’Jﬂgﬂ [

HOLD

VESTIGA TI ON CONTINUING. Y\
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Fedreral Burrau of Inuestir .tnn ’
¥United Btates Departmrent of Justice h
Box 4312, San Juan 21, Puerto Rico

February 21, 1947
_cova'rIAL —_—

| * DECLASSIFIED BY .Jﬁ.:.b.:ﬂ M : %Rmoa'z" . \" Yeree

o‘—'x- é‘:‘l P~%;‘m---§-‘-.‘ ONAGE - R
Dear 8ir:

Reference is made to Bureau radiogram dated February 10, 1547 re-
questing that reservations be secured for Miss ELIZABETH T , LEY,.

I thought the Bureau would like to know that it was possible to
eventually secure reservations for Miss Bentley through the services of Mr,
RAFA \RRION JR., Vice President of the Banco Popular de Puerto Rico at

N e hotel situation in San Juan is such that the most influential
people in town are unable to secure hotel reservations for their omn guests
and prominent individuals visiting from the States, Because of this situa-
tion it was impossible to utilizeMiny of the office contacts because of thelr
pending efforts to secure reservations for their own interests.

DE&;‘_' el

Mr. Carrién personally devoted a great deal of time for several "7
days, and eventually succeeded in placing Miss Bentley in the Condado Hotel
by paying an employee a gratuity of five dollars.

. Unless there are other considerations whicH would make such action
undesirable, I suggest a note from the Director to Mr. Carrién thanking him /
for his services in this metter,

§ The five dollars was, of course, repaid to Mr. Carrifn. ;t ’;l\;»ﬂ

L’&l-
L[] P
W Very truly yburs
1 7
X | ..o & £K, Cu Schlenker
M px CEHY LBAC -
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S © march 4, 2947 s DR f

Steon gyq

, ALL IXFOR*4T:0% CONTAINED

| | f
REIN 1S UNCLASSIFIED ;
Mr. Eafael Carrion, Jr. ' g\%ﬁ E\' I - §3BY j

Vice rrus.dant

Banco Fopular de Puerto kico l\7/7?6’ DL/J
cAn Juan, Puerto iico
lear ¥r. Carrion: : ‘ \(5\

1 bave becn advisec ol the outstan.ing assi:ztauce
you liave extended to represe:.tatives of this Bureau wi nh:ve
had ogcasion to contact you. Your high spirit of cooperation
is gre:tly appreciated by all of us in the FBI, and I wisn to
personally thapk you.

“ith bost wisies and kind regards,

8incerely yours,

J. lﬁ&il' BOOV.:
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Oﬂice Memafdnd'um « UNITED STATES G"(')VER‘N'MENT

-
‘ . ‘ _‘"

. TO :  D. M. LADD /i DATE: Febrﬁiary 25, .;,ghl___
FROM : F. L. JONES © S : 4 ot

o 4 : C ‘
_.f SUBJECT:  GREGORY . :( . nm MNE.D
3 ESPIONAGE Zn L |

(MARY JANE “KEENEY Pt T egiplED

PHILIP OLIN“KEENEY) VIREIS e e y '

DATESHATT149

You will recall that Philip Olin Keeney, the husband of Mary
Jane Keeney, 1s presently in Tokyo, Japan, as a civilian employee of the
War Department making a survey and setting up a library system in Japan.
¥ary Jane Keeney is a former employee of the State Department who was dis-
charged in June 1946 as the result of information furnished by the Bureau
to the State Department in comnection with her activities in the Gregory

case. She is unemployed at the present time., Recent information has been ! : /‘

£ recelved over technical sources to the effect that she has been looking Al

oos forward to joining her husband in Japan. f
AL S ] i /’ .//'
On February 2L, 1947, advice was received from the State Depart- /. _ 7

ment that Lrs. Keeney had applied for a passport on February 20, 1947, for S ,
the purpose of traveling to Japan to join her husband. A stop notice had -

been previously placed with the State Department by the Bureau. foroed)
L/}
You will recall in your memorandum to the Director dated Decem- e
ber 16, 1946, setting out the activities of both Mr. and Mrs. Keeney, you S
suggested and the Director approved that the facts as to Philip Olin Keeney C y
be taken up with Colonel Forney at the War Department for any action which r(,"', oF

he may have desired to take., Subsequently Colonel Forney advised that it . -
might be possible to have Mr, Keeney dismissed from his civilian employment T [
with the War Department under Public Law 808, which you will recall :
authorizes the Secretary of War to dismiss from enmployment any individual
whose activities are un-American. Colonel Forney has requested that he be

ished with a summary memorandum setting out the activities of Philip
Olin Keeney in order that some action in this rﬁanizag be taken.

-/ Zl.— )’/20
ACTION: < %1: 'u__D(e_. % 4o _~

There is attached hereto a blind memorandum covering the activities
of both Mary Jane and Philip Olin Keeney for the attentie® of the liaison
Section for delivery to Colomel Forney at the War Department with respect to

- Keeney and for delivery to the State Department for appropriate action
concerning the passport application of Mary Jane Keeney.
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| 3 T ¥ Eary Jans Xeeney QATEMBY%

‘ This mescrendus reflects the Jodnt activities of PRilip Ulin
SR Keeney end his wife, Xary Jane Ksensy, since their activities are so
AP slomely related that it would be Wu to muuig-xm partray -
‘aativitien othervise,

!

BACXCROTXD

19wty v

Philip 0lin Xeenay was born Fedrusry 3, 1891, at Rockville,
W Coammeeticnt. He attanded the Enssachusetts Instituts of Technology
N from 1911 to 1913, Hs reexived a BA Degres from the University of
JN Oslifornia in 1525 and au XA Degres from the University of Xichigan in
t 1930. He reosived a Certificsts of Librerimnahip from the University
- of Californta in 1927. Although he is presently in Jspan, he sximtains
_& residenge at 215 B Strest, K. 3., Washington, D. G. ¥He is marriad to
Jane/Denielg, whom de wsd while atiending the Briversity ef Xichigen,

Mary June Koeney was born on Pebrusry 2§, 1899, at Yoodstook,
Ker previcus lmaband was Legars (Jeorge, from whom she ob- ;
in Los Angelss, Califormia, on Jmuary 9, 1928, From
July, 1932, she was eaployed as an assistant librerisn at the
‘M'nrutwof!uhim. On October lhi, 1542, she obtained expleyment
at the Bosrd of Esonomis Warfare, Office of Tar Analysis, Washington,
e Ge. This agency was latar Inown as ths Fareign Eoononis Admini strs-~ .
From }xy 28 to Septesber 15, 19h2, she was eaployed as & wolmtary
tc tbe Ixacutive Secretary of Ruasimn ¥War lalief, Incorporated, 3
X s 3¢ Co In comsotion with this employment sha 1s reported to )
Mve received «fpenss money to pay for domsstic halp in her home during j
e time she worked full time for this organisation. She is preseatly 3
mummm,lnﬁmdm,mdmaQSS
M.QL"M’DQGQ




California, mnd they wers
adviped Shat Suring e tinme the

\hay had mwmerous with kaswn Conenmists

On August Bk, 1930, theqy attended & Commmist
Califernia, Mmisipal jnditorizm whare Barl

1939, the Iswqys dlso attended & Commmrist
losation-vaknowm), 2% whisch Rarl Rrowder

K Iy Jme axd Miiliy Xeengy ware

S

:'dsjon... . (rer- A7 a . &

mvﬂa regarded as coaplately rel {adl
. Auam,mm\om.w”
incloded weny nestings of mall growps.




l-ag‘thdrtm sontasts vhile residing em the west
suspegted Sovist ::yiou.;o agent, and X
"..‘_ (3" - m P ALOLMAE W4 B

requested frem ¥iss Yddy detalled instrusiions ia 3he uee of nisrepho-
i3

d ﬁ;} . Serrephy. (At ths present time Puili) Glia leeney W:ig\
2c. 0] 4,07 [\ais seme indivigual 1a Noscew Ahrvough Xarriad Wdy, (1o/-5e7-3c08

Bashiagbon,
mmummmanwmnwoqoma:mmwm.
dary June Zemay deemme a -ot‘h-beiarx‘h-nuuafmm@.

— S/ = T -2 P sy
o These aswociations Yed o acquaintanses with LerrencePodd and
.7 ' his wife, Derotly. Lawrence Todd ia the Yastingion representative of

-3-
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rfass Bewn Ageney, the official Seviet asws agency in the United States.
‘A peliable and sonfidential s oures sdvised that em ¢ne sesasicn

¥re, Todd askud Xrs. Kesney 1if the latter wmuld be interested in secur-
ing esplayment ad the Seviet Embaszy fa ¥ De Co Ixy dane
wgressed esasideradls interest in this matter, later refused,

mmtmmmummmwamm
the United States bm.-. : - _

* Subssquently, Whs Keensyw beoasue acquainted with smerous
individuals in nd who are known and guspected Commxnistis, in-
73 od his wife, Eelen, and ¥illiax
who have been reported as primary functienaried In sus~
eched Soviet cnage sotivities. The Koenays are also sequiinied wiih
-hwm_m;mmnmw,mmmum
in similar unnuu.m-uﬁ-gp/b 73
_ On Nevember 1, 1945, Xary Jme Xesnay departed from the Thited
States for Surope, whers she was stiached %o dhe Allied Commisaion for
Reparations., Ner duties took her tc France and Garraxy, vhers she aads
N contacts with the "resistance movemeni", which £5°h1legedly Communtst
: doxinsted, Atmmmumﬁ;mm.muu
S i AN ® ) { 09
g with the armt/:’_cd ! m‘g#hi in Tolgo, Japxa
Prior to his departure, Philip Keeney made & trip ¢ Hew York
City, mmn.uaoumtnmmmudmmmiu
ummmmmdivmmmmurmub:mmm:ntcw
GoVer Rame only,. Raliable and eonfidential souwrces have advised that
h.xmymwm.m:mmmum.-mo:w,
Keenoy's, rowmmun:muumummm
nist cause. Mor. (mvy;loomxcthdthatbotbhldhi-'ifclightbo

somtacted by Sidis Ind{vidual in the fNuturs iossmush 38 Shis person knaw
their addressss. (ro/-¥67- 20k ¥ Lo o)

mamxwmuwmwm Darope en
Narch 9, 15U5. Upen her arrival she was met o8 Jules’Iorchien, a
hwncmtvmum)mof ABSETMED, & Btrongly sus-
pected Sovist espisnags agent. Wﬁnmldmtmw
@M&hcm&vﬂ.%!wtwhmdmlmha\oknph

awmnwnlnmuﬁr who in Sura made
Svailabls o Alexander Mrach t

’ Secretary-Trea
the Internatianal Pudblishers, Daocrporated, Kew York Ciyy, Trachtenderg
has been a high fenstisanr; ia'Comsmnizt Parly astivities for may years.

N

[P % i
LA NS .
ot ke ©
N R ST .
. - t, ‘e
. [ . g
' [ ¥
ooy B . R
SUPIPINDY SO R U (ot

-k



‘1

-—*!
7 I _

g

" Lhoba N . v “ H
ot : i < o G
ok B ot BEEV .
6(,' N . o R ‘.Q? .
R R e S
AR ; A
L e v
peo - A

H

i lean o Eod ARV} o ainant.

ro

(0

L.

vised his wife that one of ths majores ia the Army in Japan made refarence
the Cansdisn SBeviel espionage esse mnd indiested that he, the major,
previcus informatien about the case defors it was tiven publiaiiy,

Xr, xmmwmrmmm“w J}rumﬁtm.

5= Loz, 2
4 hMgaly reliadble and confidential source aivised that Lr, Xeeney
in descriding the May Day parads in Tolgo, which was hald oo ¥ay 1, 1914,
staled that the Jspanese Comauns st Farty seabers {n $he parads wers
splendid, He described 1t as & dimmal day wut that §4 ¢id 3ot dpen e

mpwm-nmwunm-mm.m. This saxe sourcve
Stated hat en tuguel 15, 1946, Rr. Keenay etated de had & vigit with

t dave, !ouid\quMtMmthingwnldbo
tuthnem;zlmwnmhunmwttho

 down®, RHe said that wp 4o Ve pezent he mag in the clear in a big way, bct

ingtehlppcn\oothmi.f&hrgerd-buunc
A [y Hdea o)
N 252"
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Oﬁice Memwand . UNITED ..ATES GOVERNMENT

TO : D. Mo Lm

93

FROM : E. G. Fitch/ {/

SUBJECT: dGREuORY ?77‘/
ESPIONAGE

(MARY JANE %EIWY PHILIP om?mmx)

/
Reference is made to a memorandum to you from  Jone \!513 : ""’
in the above-captioned matter, dated February 25, 1947. The reference el ] i '
memorsndum sets forth that Philip 0lin Keeney is presently working as a
civilian employee of the War Department in Tokyo, Japan and that informa-
tion has been received that his wife, Mary Jane Keeney, anticipates joinin
her husband in the near future in Japan. It also indicates that this inforha
had previously been dbrought to the attention of the Military Intelligence Qivision
of the'War Department, and that Colonel L. R. Forney had requested that theZureau .
furnish a summary memorandum which might be used in taking action under Public
Law No. 808 against Philip Olin Keeney.

[

The reference memorandum attached a blind memorandum covering the ‘.,
activities of both Mary Jane and Philip Olin Keeney. It requested that the ;!
memorandum be delivered to Colonel Forney and that additional copies be delivered
to the State Department for appropriate action concerning the passport application
of Mary Jane Keeney. A copy of the blind memorardum was given tc the State De-
partment by Mr. R. R, Roack, who advised the State Department that the Byreau

woulc defer to the judgment of the State Department in issuance or denial of a
pa35port T
| S

Special Agent S. W. Reynolds of the Liaison Section discussed this
matter with Colonel Porney, who advisged that he had ascertained that it would not
e necessary for Mary Jane Keeney to obtaln a passport from the State Department
to travel to Japan, inasmuch as she was a dependent of a civilian employee of the
War Department., He stated that he had ascertalned that on February 19th Mary Jane
Eeeney had been issued a travel anthority from the Adjutant Generel's Office to
travel to Japan. He indicated that it was anticipated that Mary Jane Keeney
lwculd leave for Japan some time during April, 1947. Ten..,

kn{_’:" "

Colonel Forney reviewed the b1ind memorandum which was furnished to RN
him by Special Agent Reynolds and stated that he would forward to Genersl
MacArthur certain portions of the information contained in the blind memorandum
for use in having Philip 0lin Keeney dismissed under Public Law No. 808. Ee
indicated that he did not intend to make a copy of the summary memorandum which
Mr. Reynolds had given him avallable to General MacArthur, because it would not
be necessary that the Theater have all of the information that was set forth in
the summary memorsndum. :glggg}_!nznnx,alag advised Mr, Revynolds that he will
take action immediately to reveoke Mary Jane Keeney's travel authoriﬁy nn“;he
ground that _administrative action is Rending against herfhusband in Tokyo. .

—— N Il e O it SAAD e+ B W v v —— g NI P

This matter will be followed by Mr. Reynolds vith Colonel Forney, and
ou will be advised as to all devel ts, RN A
y as to cpments.  f( .= i[

6 2 VAR \211947 '

o




OFFICE OF LEGAL A CHE
. EMBASSY OF THE UNITED STAT F AMEKICA

LIMA, PERU LT - AIE COURIEK

February 20, 1s47

dIONﬂ NTR

Director, FBI

C.
RE: GREGORY
ESPIONAGE - R

Dear Sir:

. Please be advised that BERNARDé%EDMONT, South
~ Americen correspondent for the magazine?ﬁﬁﬁ?I&"Réﬁbrt"
and one of the subjects in the instant 88e, arrived in
Lims, Peru, visa YPensgrae on Janusry 9, 1947. He depsrted
én route to Sentiago, Chile, vis ransgra on Januery 20, 1947,

HEDLONT wes traveling with U. S. Paessport XNo.
43124 in which he was described gs being 25 yesrs old end
erried.

In view or the impending closing of thne Lims
Office tuis case is being closed.

Ci/://%’vj?:z Very tré;; é;;%é;wmr’

GEORGE F. MUNRO

Classified by A
ags!
.nggﬂ’oﬂLpg/ 7
AseO o™ - ’ - '
{ D L ¢
VaL:me ““”i“/l "J—f‘- g Y
et MER 12 1947
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Declassify on: O

2/ RECORY, ESPICHAGE R. ON THE EVENI: AF “ARCH THREE CONFERANGZ i4S FEILD i
\:/ AT FITZGERALD RESIDENCE. FERSONS O3SERVED IN ATTENDANCE mm,){& ~
}(nszm VEE'F/BASSIE AND mf( CETMZEL. Du VARCH FOUR FITZ(ERALD

CONTACTED Rsﬁumon' STATING THEY EAD VERY GOOD MEETING, DECITED IOT OF

THINGS, AND ARRIVED AT ACREEMENT. HE STATED FITZGERALD HAD FRESENTED A

FIAN OF ACTION AND THERE WERE FOUR A TN THINGS TO DO, ONE F(R MAGDOFF.

HE YENTIONED SCHIMMEL WAS TO CONCENTRATE ON THE SENATORS. ALSO OBSERVED

TEAT EARRS WHITE OR MURRAYA(LATINER) WAS PICKED ON TO HFAD ORGANIZATION.

S te— e \

BPADIE STATED FARRY MAGDOFF 70UID NOT B2 HOME THIS ¥EZKEND. OF MARCH
FOUR KAPLAN CONTACTED MACDOFF ADVISING TFAT MURRAY WAS ENROUTE TO NEW YORK
TEIS MCRNING AND WOULD SEE HIV. MACDOFF WAS ALSO INSTRUCTED TO CONTACT
BEANTE (B. B.XBALMN) AND ADVISE EIM 10 SEE EENRY¥WALLACE) AD WALIACE . -

————

MUST BE PERSUADED TO TAKE THE LEAD. JAGDOFF WAS TOLD TO HAVE BEANIE DISCUSS

THE BOARD CENERALLY WITH HENRY AND TO .xEENTION CPIBST'ER'.S?VS BOWLES ‘!) NAME -

WITHOUT HAKING RECOMMENDATION, AND ALSO TO MENTION THE NAME OF HARRI AHITE

c g
LCWB@&MNG TO DO ANYTHING YALIACE ?FISHED “WHICB- MIGHT 3E HELFFUL.

"

Jnﬁam%ozcamn THAT BOARD AS PRESENTLY ccusnm'rzn WOULD EE HENRY,

YEERITER, ARTHUR EYER) AND MAYEE THAT LERMAN GUY WHOM mom)é‘rp_gg 2l | Z

HWAS TALKING ABO{TT THE NAME CF PLEY (PHONETIC) WAS ALSO DISCUSSHJ

THEY DISCUSSE@‘\CON'HCTEQ@LM“UUNDATION AND APPARENTLY CW’I‘ACTED

i
ek A
&rm} ATION coaummB-ECOwDED 1 é—i"fé dz& "219‘/ 2? ,}’5
f (e _.Acumrnmcm £D e,
STMAR 1 TRATHTUTSE, WD? 29 i 8 1947 ©
1 n
. =) ?Wm ¢
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| O"ééc_ /(PECNETIC) A ¥OMAN (ONE m

WEO 1S SECRETARY OF FOUNDATION AND FORMERLY

HILLMAN'S SECRETARY. ON MARCH FOUR nINIFREg&UNNING INDICATED To FRIEND

T LUMNINGS MAY MOVE TO NEA YORK AITHIN NE.AT SIX MONTHS
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_,J;J/ | ‘to Director | ’w_ ; LL'NFOH

n L ~  HEREINTS UNG
CEARLES KRANER, with alias mrmzmuo.mTE ¢-Zl,s.£i '

b
7 " ZSPIONAGE - R
%

Yl

Pursuant to your request there is set out below am up-to-date
v sSumsAry memorandum comcerning Charles Kramer, a principal subject in the
. Gregory Case, whe was, you will recall, ideatified by the informant Gregory
7 a8 an important 3oviet espionage agent active {n the so-called Perle parallel
- {vem which Gregory was colleating informatioa for her Soviet superiors.

} Tou will mote, that the summary set out below is divided inte three subsec—
tions for convenjen Allegations of Gregory, Background and Results ef Invest on.

p”)
p (146_1. tions of dregory g‘:ct’ﬂﬁ.d by R—‘

" s on:
A gﬁﬁry roctlgdlégtidv November, 1943, Jaced M:ilolcs, former // 12y

Russian agent who died November 27, 1943, stated that through EarlyBrowder he
had recently beean placed in contaet with a greup i shington, B. C. Early
in 1944, Browder arranged a ting for Gregory represzentatives of this
group ia the apartment of John'fibt in Bew York; C . Lccordi(;g to Grogory,\
lo, Charlie¢#iramer, Henry

four individuals who were introduced as Victo
[ Magdoff and Edward{fitsgerald, as well as Joan Abt, were in attendances ——

During this meeting, there was a discuasiom concerming the paymsnt of
Communist Party dues by this group of individuals, who were known as the Perle grou
Also, the group discussed how they would receive Communist Party litersture, . Théry
then followed a gemeral discussiom as to the type of information which theé',_rgux’
people, with the exceptioa of Johm Abt, would be able to furnish, and, according
te Gregory, it was apparent that these people, including John Ab%, had been associated
for some t.i. and had besn engaged ia some sort of sspionage for Earl Rrowdsr. ) /

f

Q) “ '
Qregory stated that Kramer indicated that he was associated with
SenatoncKiljore Committee in ¥ashington, D. C., and further indicated that he
N WO “abIe to pass along Capitol Mill gossip, which type of informstion was
actually furnished at a later date by Charles Kramer. . . ;
. RECORDED & INDEXED [ 5 - 4 /[ 4 [/ - '7/
Subsequent meetinza were blﬂéi‘ wn&ﬁu‘;of this group ia
' the apartment of hr;férlcc, and Charles Kramir attidded approximately three ‘
~ of these mectings. gx -1 31 MeR 101347 iy

~a Gregory recalled that Charles Kramer was a friead of Nathan Gro;orif':“
vy . Silvermaster and his wife, Helen Silvermaster, who are prominent individwm1s com-
- nected with this investigation. Kramer was likewise known to Earold{Qlasser,
. 8ad, accoraing to Gregory, Vietor Perlo had fndicated that Harold Glasser, who
Y.."nt one time was a member of the Perlo gr d_been _taken awmay by sasecns
* . . .\M b
Original cannot be locatcd <
ard is net ¢a razeid.  Yehen

original is received in Files

Disision it vill be fied eitper]
go "  cooy o may be given

Do' .
l ﬂ‘&ﬁ-:'lff,. &7 /
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in Bashington and had been tarned ever with other members to a Russiaa coataed.
Perle indiocated he did not know the identity of the person who had taken Glassey
amay but that Quarlie Kramer wasiie only person who had that informstiom. Swb-
sequently, Gregory in discussing tais matter with Charles Kramer in New York City
ascertained that Glasser had been taken away from the Perlo growp by & man named
Hiss in the United States State Department, which individmal is indicated to be
Alger Hiss, alse a subjecs ia this investigatioa. -

It was further imdicated by cngbry that Charles kramer was a known Com-
munist Party member active in union affairs in the Distrist of Columbia and
associated with the CIO Political Action Committee.

Background

Charles Kramer was born December 14, 1906, of Russian-Jewish parents.
His legal residence is in New York City and at one time he was expleyed by the
National Labor Relations Board im that city. In 1942 Kramer came to Bashington,
D.C., and was employed By the Senate Subcommitiee om War Nobhilization, which
comuittes is known as the Kilgore Committee. In 1943, Kramer was employed by
the Office of Price Administratioa and was for a period of time om lean by the
Office of Price Administration to the Senate Nilitary Affairs Committee. A%
the presant time he is loan from the Office of Price Administratiom to the
Office of Senator Cla Sepper, and his offices are located ia the United Statas
Gpitol Building. Kramer is knowa to have writtenm speeches for Senator Pepper.

* {

Wittaker Chambers, a former ent member of the Commumist Party and
courier betwsen AlexanderiStevens (J tars), & known Soviet agent in New York and
the Communist underground in the United States Government, stated that in 1931 he
replaced Charles Kramer as Editor of the publication "Eew Masses,® a Corxumist
controlled propaganda organ. According to this informant, in 1935 he was desiznated
to contact Barold’fare, who was head of a Communist underground gronp composed of
approxinately eight members and that each of these members was himself a leader of
another underground Cozmunist unit operating in the Distriet of Columbia. Be identi-
{ied Caarles Krivitaky, alias Charles Lramer, as a member of the Harold Ware groap.
Alse identified by him as being affiliated with this group were Johm Abt, Leon

X Preasman, presently General Counsel for the kational ao, Hanrykomnq, Nathan
%;rlot, identified as Victer Perlo, Alge™iliss, and his brother Donald#iss, and
J _Watian Mitt, former Secretary of the Mational Labor Belations Board.

KEatherin 1ls; whe is the ex-wife of Victor Perlo, in a letter
addressed to the President of the United 3tates on April 14, 1944, identified
Charles Kramer and his wife as being members of the Communist uncerground in
Rashington, B.C. In adaition, Xatherine Wills likewise identified as being
members of the Communist underground, Vietor Perlo, George Silversam and Earry
White, all of these individuals being prominenmt figures ia the present investigatiom.

harles Kramer has in the past intimadely assooiated with many Communist ..
Party members, some of whom zre reported to be connected with the Soviet espionage
system in other parts of the United States. : ;

FCONJFOENTIRG



unotionary frequented the home
«arles and Mldred Kramer in Bew Yorx Ciy t was alse determined that Anae
4+¥er, the common-law wifs of dlexander,

» Was the Godmother of m«:@‘gp il
~Tamer’s baby and that the baby mas named asfier inne 3ilver. ’
o

Alexander Ste
identical with 4. Peters, aa International Reprasentative of the Communist paryy =

i

Charles Jramer also Bas been icdenfified as belng poszidly assoctated
with Dr. Ha rundf 2 3cientist in Xew Yorx, Who 13 tnowm %o be active in
vVarious Communis$ cmirollad organizations. _

Resulis of Investigzation

1% has been detserwined by physical surveillance that (harles Kramer
and his wife have frequently been in the company of ia ’

who has figured pro ntly in thia lnvestizgiion. /]

Sy sy

B U

Sarid43 TalX was reported to be a member of the 11ty AN lub of the Commumiat i
Parsy under ihe name of Allen Yolk. He m3 2 Lieutenant in the Ui ted Statas .
Aray Hedical Corpe staticned in Tahington, D. C., =hers he ma reportod %o de \)\

A33igned in the orfice of Senator Pepper. His sife, Joy ix, alse knowm

) ,nlmpor‘-sdtobtambcrofthollthm'
Clad of tae Communist Party in'danuary, 1944. She ¥as born ia China of imericam -

LONFIDENT A



" parentes and was ecicated at Fadrfax College. She has been employed with: the
Assoc iated Toards fopr Christlan Colleges in Ching of New York City, and with
Bisslan Jar Relief, Incorporuted. '

# iver 7e haa figured Mother M onage group.
ovember, 1342, Oliver P

sterson hesded the Consumers Mvsion of 0Py where
lydis Adtschuler, a mexber of ihe Toup, was belisved %o have visited in Coicber,
1942, mn Pebruazy, 1%3, Qliver and isther Psterson were definitaly identifted
A8 acquaintances of Lydia Altaetmler ad thad time, Gliver Pestarson was alse found
bbcaconm%ot&d.ocioughin‘ ,a:-bcro!thocominﬁrvm
Ht“m. ’

of the Natdconal Lawyors Quil
43 A R Milyy as secrata

a3Certaln od thad the

. I% was further
subjects of thia case. (

his wifs, alao

’ acquainte 2 Josepr(Uregg I
s Ry

. @:u‘lu Sidnq}ynato is another acquaintance of Charles ?iramr._j é’??(q
‘a Decexbder, 1942, 7lato was s=ploysd by the Zoard of Zeonomic Yarfare ag
prirneical laiasenm olficer

sdon, His wife was suployed dy the
been & free larce ¥riter and contrix

M refarence to laXor problens and

» Raving formerly bteen saployed 'y the Pederal Fower
Civil darcnauiicy Authority. He has

ted to various razazines, Pardcilanfly
carrmnt gvenis.
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Investigation reflected thal Iramer was Yery actlve in assisting
Mmpresentative Ellis Bs<Patterson of California in preparing for his prisary
sampalign in California. Xramer went to Califormia with hixz, W¢ despite ther
efforta, Patterson was decisively defeated in the primary.

b\,

b

It i ht aiso be noted that ®.ile iraner was in Jalllornis assisting

Patterscn, he stayed at the hoze of Wme., otig of the lsading vommunislis
in the los angslas arss.

C A

or Uemocratic Action and aubsejuently acted as Chxiv-am or
‘;bs &xmﬁ'n Commd ttse. By letter dated April 30, 1340, she st a $10 songy
erder to Zizabeth Yiynn in the Communist Party headguariters in ¥ew York Gly %
pay her way from New York to ¥ashingion and return in sonnection with the

Ccuramca on Civi) mgm held an .Lyru 20 %o 2 in Tashingion

a\l
M1t i3 alao notad that Fanna Domer in 1KS was The Ixecutive o
ndepender:t Citisen's Conmdttee of ihe iria, Fisnces and ro-
fesasions., This organisation has m-arily followsd the Communizt Party lins
and at the ¥ew Tork 3tate Convention of the Communisd Paryy in 1343 1t was
sanounsed that ionel Hermen, head of the Cultural 3ection, delped % estadlish
the I.C.C.4.5.7, Xanna Dorner was also Fublicity Dirsctor for ine Congress of
Americen-Soviet 7riendship held November & and 7, 1943, at Madiason 3Jquarse

Cerden in Xuw York City, and ste does publicity work for the National Council
of laarican-Soviet Friendship.



C
L} -

JXCHutkshank was 1isted by the Mes Comdlttes as a nam or ||
gton Committee for Democratic Actlon. Ris name also appoared

en a 113t of mambers of the American Pscplss Motdlisation. An sequaintancs of

Cruikehank asserted that the latter bad run for a Ssnsle position either in

the Stats of Connecticut or the United States Sena%a on 3 Commnist tickst

aither in 1541 or 1942 and that Crullkshank perscually told this soquaintance

he was on the State Commni 3t Comulites. {C)

In 1342 4% was stated
4hat Pohlmmn had been exmployed e L8pa t of Agrioulture since 1935. L

HEi{s name and that of his wifle appearsd on tha actve indces of the American J
Peoples ¥obllisation and on the indices of the Weshington Jookshop., He was
reported to have atitended 2 mesting of %he imerican Iauth Congreas in Detrolt

in 153 and meetings of U.e Young Commnist Leagae in Fitchburg gsach satta.)k

e GRS e
pon 30

s

i sation

a parade 1n ober,

335, s red by m or xnown as "vives,”
=_— shose meabers called on Congress o 8x3rt pressure to get thelir husbands back
s a £rox overseas. Up until lJeptembder, 1945, Helsn Fruchtaan was reported %o have

been Yery active in Communiat Party work in %3an Francisco and was known t0
have ecntacted Steve Helson, a imown 3Soviet ssplonage agmt, in Xew Tork U
on Hoveabsr 10, 1945. She wua dsmbership Director of the Richmond Communist
Party Clud 4n 3an Frsnclscc and =as 3 owm contact of such active Coxmunisia
as Loulse Bransten and lacy Balcalz. Se nheld 1945 Communist Party card

: B Sdechaon i3 closely associated with nurerous {ndividuais engaged
Y etivit and with Cosunist organizations. la has been reporied o)
10 be an OCPU agent and associated with persans suspected of Mszian esplonage
activities. In 1935 he was arrestad in Copehhagen, Denmark, with Coarge #nk
and charged with espicnagze for the Soviet Union.

Ea&mﬁnhom 13 another associats of errs_.j ﬁsﬁgwm |
appeared on the nominating petition of the Communist Party for Septezber 30,

1540. He i3 presently smployed in ths New YTork Xowspaper Quild and m/@

-6 -




TONERTRTIAL
mm 1345, Binho unmm. ioonhudtho ¥eow Tork State
hrw end Q—S;me of the Min Aarty, sontacted an mnknown
tndiv!.:uﬂ associatad with the Yorvign Lenguage Oroup of the Commnist Zarty
for the Turpose of recommending a friand for sn assigment. The omversation
seexsd %0 indicats that this individial was % act Lor the group at the Wnited
Hations Conferancs in San Prancisco and was % leave £or S Prenciasce on

Y TP ASRNTrS

as being a maxber b‘
3t Jarty and was formsrly Secretary of the Eational Lator Re-
He was Closely asscciated with Lee Prssaman of the CI0 and
appeared as Counasel for the Lommunist doxinated Teachers Union after his resl mailor
from the Labor Zoard, In 1540 Wt 3as listod as a ;pcnzer or a aeeting to be

hald by Mis Pecplos Commd ttae
Square Garden oti Juns

") .
lations Xoard.

80 reported g a forzer Lomuunist Party member 1o 2ave = T she
JE Communist Pary ioderground Apparatus at Sashingion, D, C, in %he late hau's.&
Fed - ] Investi mticn has shown that Iramer made cut a check % John v Abt,
O another mbject in this case, dated July 28, 1946, in the amount of $50.

Cn Septembor 11, 196, Senator Psprear deliversd a apesch in Macison
Sqare Gardsn at & meeting monaond by the XCPAC mnd the Indspandent Citisens
Comxitiee of Arts, Sciscss snd Professions. This speech ccndemned ocur mmp
Jolicy saying that such was dictated Jy Consermative
Recubtlicans and 4dainted with c¥inlay Imperialix:,




A% 5125 PN Bovember 25, 1946, Charles Kramsr was observed lsaving
Boom 249, Semate Office Building, ihe Patents Committes Room, and prooseding
um_mnm,mmmmmumwwmmr,
mmmmmuuwnmtunuvummmmbnn
a Bational Officer of the Fational Lawyers Guild, an erganisation which has
been subject %o considersble Communist domination., After a conversatioa lasting
twuhwﬁmdnm,lmnndw“p‘mdmmmr

%o the Dodge Eotel Restaurant where he joined the subject, Vietor Perlo,
who, 4t will be recalled, has been Wt Soviet Agent, identified by the
4nformant Gregory, and who is a knowf 1 assogiate of Kramer.

Afurdim-rmandhrlomdodumotﬁuofswtor
Clauds Pepper in the Senate Office Building where they were joined by Irving
Kaplin, a subject in this investigation, by Harry Magdefrf, another subject in
this investigation, and by V. Lewis Bassie, a contact of a mumber of the
individuals identified by Gregory as Soviet espionage agents.

Shortly tharsafter Herbert Schimmel, who has been implicated in this

Eoergy, joined this groupe Im addition to his contacts with the subjects of

this investigation, it is moted that Schimmel has long been inwvolved in
Comssurist activity, :

The individuals named above oonferred in Senator Pepper's office for

several hours and Kramer, Perlo, Kaplia, Magdoeff, Bassle and Schimmel were
observed leaving the Senate Office Building at 11:3C PX on Bovember 25, 1946.

. As moted above, Kraner's contacts with varicus individuals inwlved
13 both Commurdst and Soviet activity bave besn eonsistent and prolific. It is
interssting to note that on December 27, 1946, Kramer had luach with Allan

< JRosenberg, also identified by the informant Gregory as an individual who was

“active widle empleyed by the Umited States (overmment as a 3oviet espionage
agent, )

On the night of Jamuary 12, 1947, 1t is moted that Krsxmer and Herbert
Schimmel spent eonsidsrable tims at the residence of LeetPressman, CIO counsel
who has been in contact with a mmber of subjects in the Oregory case and who
bas long been deeply inwvolved ia Communist activity. It 1s noted that Lee

Pressman's car was om this night parked in front of his residence and it appears
ebvious that he was conferring with Kramer and Schimmel.

- 8 -
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usmmmmmmmmmn FOR NEN YORK UNDER smvmmncx. fmr
3“"% "".*{ . -~

YORK OFFICE ADVISED. PRICR 0 LEAVING, WARY JANE TWICE ENDEAVORED TO COMIACT .~ 4

_ KL v dey
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KAPIAN STAT@ WMTD{EB) HAD SUGGESTED LR‘I‘HURIQEIE?. NEI IORK STATE
LABOR MEDIATOR, WHOISIEAL"‘I'IILANOF(I)BSM PRESTIGE WHOM DEWEY

GANNOT CGET KID OF, AI!.!‘HOUGH HE IS APPARDH.'LI ANTI DEWEY. HE STATED m

o ;'-
- INDICATED IF HE TALKS WITH MEYER, LATTER W.ILL CERTAINLY (HECE WITH ﬁ. -;w’ .
rox— X3
/{mzsa{u moxsox,mmu,ﬁosmsmc wuoxsauszm 'mxxmawﬂa
P vl
FACT THAT HENRY (WALLACE) AND PEFPER ARE DUCKING LEADERSHIP FOR POLITIENL. \

~ 4
Rmsomum THEN AGREED nmsmwm WOULD POSSESS SUFFI CIENT P&ﬁ'm
Mmm WITH FURTHER REFERENCE TO MEYER, KAPLAN STATED mz%%mu

&‘vw
mmwmmmwmnxxmmowmmuﬁ&x\w

J ' LERHVE ¢ wvtm
" AND KAPLAN KNOWS ' Ismcn’rmx.x'rocro A?OPL aTERs. Nol3
IETEEN g
THEREAFTER mmﬂ'x_r_zw_mscus&m SAME MATTER ,
: SECE\ . 8 '\ 1
mmmmmummmmxsmormm‘mm L/’\—

;2A"~tﬂ
TOLD HIM ARD KAPLAN STATED HE SHOULD mw

WS&DHH)TAIBLEAVKAN‘D@

v"-\ §g;
B ﬁ < - 2




v

AN .
.GC!JIDADDTOTIEIRHSTANDHEW

A -
. 1 3
.-

KAPLAN EXPRESSED THE OPINION maf'man SHOULD HAVE UNDERTAKEN
FEBRUARY TWENTY SIX, KAPLAN ccxwmém WITH FITZGERALD STATING mm
SUGGESTED MEETING FOR FRIDAY OR MONDAY. KAPLAN s'mmﬁs.g.m)ow WOULD BE
HE mswmmmwn nrzamnmum BASSIE WANTED MAJRBOFF TO ATTEND -
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m:w SOMEONE wm. ;cmmmmn wnﬁsmcm,du (Pﬁmm‘;c) WHO CAN ASSIST HI:l.
scm.uEL STATED CONGRESSKAN WOLVERTON FRQ: NEW JERSEY, CHAIRMAN, HOUSE |
INTERSTATE COMMIRCE OOMMITTEE, WILL HOLD HEARINGS ON SCIENCE BILL WHICH

HAS BEEN sanm's',%_n FIVE YEARS, HE SATD STACEY WORKS FOR RCA AND HE

WOULD LIKE PERLO TO HAVE SOMEONE IN RCA CONTACT WOLVERTON ABOUT CALLING
SCHIACEL IN ON THE SCIENCE BILL. PERLO PROTESTED THE REQUEST IS I}MPOSSIBLE
BICAUSE VHEN HE TALKED WITH STACEY FOUR LONTHS AGO, HE MADE IT CLEAR STACEY
AND SARNOF? DID NOT GET ALCNG AND PERLO FURTHER RECALLED AN OCCASION IN WPB
WiEN SEIMEL FANTED STACEY'S COOPERATION, HIS REACTION TO SCHIMMEL .AS

MILDLY NEGATIVE. SCHIMMEL DECIDED HE KNE¥ SOMEONE WHO COULD TALK VITH SARNOFF.
ON FEBRUARY TWENTY SIX, MILLER WAS CONTACTED BY GILLMAN, WHO INDICATED HE HAD
RUN ACROSS AN OLD FRIEND ¥HO 18 ARGIITECT IN NHA, WI:ERL HE AXD FOUR OTHERS
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STATED THEY HAD BEEN APPROACHED BY REPRESENTATIVES OF THE COUNTRIES IN WHICH £
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